
1-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine 
~il-*~+*-1<-[J '.Y? ~ .Y/ 
M0-3604-0E4 
2-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine 
~il=*~+*-1<-[J ~? ~ .Y/ 

M0-3614-BEG 
Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine 
~;m:tt~a~.Y/ 

M0-3616-DE4 

PARTS LIST 

--.-K.··-® LIU ·I 

29186509 
~•- -t nno n11 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. Explanation of codes 

1) "*" mark .......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change". 

2) "01" .................. refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

1 \- 'Y 1) A j.. t:'f~ ffl ~~ IIf.R l., ""C 

1. " jj;~" :jMO)~~~af.l 

1) "*" Ef.J ........... IDJ@J0)/~-'..!17 'Y? I:. .It~ L. "C~@lil:J!~ nt.:::W~ >a;g'* L. a; i', 

lfl!f!j/gJ$1;1:" lfl!f!•~¥ji I) :7. 1-" >a;~~[..."( ( t.:~ \.', 
2) "01" ............... ...-e.-::Jl'O)" jj;~" O)~af.l>a:~~ L. -c < tt.~ '-', 

2. ~iimJO)~*I;t, ®J~H~L., 0.1, 2.5~0)~~1;1:, ~~ (.!;j!{ii;<-1-Jv) >a:~L.a;i', 

3. ~:itmJO) c ) 1;1:, mw~H~Jil(;L.-ci.'.Q-TW~"C'"->.Q.:c>a:~'*L.a;i', 

4. 47:7.1-...-e.-::JO)----- M'<l;t, mm.lil(;"C'"->.Q.:cHit'*L.a;i', 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

§ {j( 

1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1) ................................................................. 1 

7v-A~-f* o) 
2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2) ................................................................. 3 

7 v-AOO-f* ( 2) 

3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS ............................................................. 5 

:±WII~f* 

4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ................................................. 7 

M.m!llbW~~~ 1* 
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ..................................................... 9 

~I) 00-f* ( 1) 

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) .................................................... 11 

~I) 00-f* ( 2) 

7. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR M0-3616) .......................................... 13 

=.m~Jv-J"001*CM0-3616ffl) 

8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS ................................................ 15 

J::.Jv-'"· r Jv-;'\OO-f* 
9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) ....................................................... 17 

~ ~ X.OO-f* (l ) 

10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) ....................................................... 19 

~~ X.OO-f* C 2) 

11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ....................................................... 21 

*IDi11-T001* 
12. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS ............................................................ 23 

J:).A001* 

13. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS ........................................................... 25 

r).A~f* 

14.LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS .............................................. 27 

*flna~~~t* 
15. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ............................................. 29 

¥J::.~-T-7.Jv~1* 

16. FULLY -SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ........................................... 31 

:@:tt~.:r-7';\1~1* 

17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR M0-3604,M0-3614) ................................ 33 

*.ll:~~~{,-*(M0-3604,M0-3614Jfl) 

18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR M0-3616) .......................................... 35 

*.ll:~il~f*(M0-3616J§) 

19. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ................................................... 37 

~~·Iff& ~ :;.. }-
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................... 38 

*51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 1 

38~ 
39 

26 

~ 28 

33 

37 

-1-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R_!:t_:. _NQ __ ~O'!E- ___ ~~ ~0.: __________ ~ ~ _ S_ Q _R _I_ ~ _T_ ~ 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ -~- _ f ________ 9ty __ 

1 121-05359 CLOTH PLATE ASM. "J.J'P 171J'? 1 
2 121-02752 CLOTH PLATE ASM. "J.JlJ.'1 ?~ (1) 
3 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING "J.JlJ.' 1 t~.'J'J'JT 1'!/J. (1) 
4 WZ-0420350-KP DISC SPRING ~71\'-* (1) 
5 CS-0400671-SD THRUST HOLDER ;:{'JArM (1) 
6 SM-8040302-TP SETSCREW r ;:{-*'!!' (1) 
7 119-49005 CLOTH BASE COVER J.Jl;.: {'}W- 1 
8 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 r ;:{-*)'' 11/64-40 L=3. 5 1 
9 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 n1~?T"1r 11/64-40 1 

10 SS-6111440-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 t7-*Y 11/64-40 L=14 1 
11 118-10207 STOPPER J.JlJ.: 1Ar1J\' - }\' * 1 
12 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 )' }~ t7-*'J' 11/64-40 L= 5 2 
13 SS-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 Til.' *)'' 9/64-40 L=10 3 
14 123-42101 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER "J.JlJ.'13J~}\·- 1 
15 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Til.' -*'!!' 3/16-28 L==6 2 
16 123-44503 FEED MECHANISM COVER 71'?971]. 1 
17 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 :Y"7J;'r)'' M4XO. 7 L==8 1 
18 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Til.' :'r'J' 4 
19 B1140-716-000 SPRING }~-}\· ~}\·- ,... * 1 
20 122-50601 GASKET :t?Y 7' lJ.J\. ''¥'.! 1 
21 119-51100 COVER f3?t.17771J. 1 
22 122-70500 GASKET f3?t.17771J.f\'''¥'J 1 
23 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Til.'*)'' 4 
24 01 121-02307 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT "].}?){' ~}\·- tlJ.' y 1 
25 02 121-02406 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT "].}?){' ~,..· -tlJ.' 9 1 
26 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 '\'J~t7-*'J' 11/64-40 L= 5 2 
27 01 122-86803 CLOTH WASTE COVER "J.J?J{'~f\'-(7!'-f\'-) 1 
28 02 122-86902 CLOTH WASTE COVER j.)?){'~f\'-(1'JlJ.-) 1 
29 SS-2090520-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L==5 '\'}~~7-*'J' 9/64-40 L=5 1 
30 121-01515 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER J.J?j{·~,..·-i{r,,..·- 1 
31 NS-6090310-SN NUT 9/64-40 n:Y~?T1r 9/64-40 1 
32 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 '?1-*'J' 9/64-40 L=6 2 
33 121-01309 LOOPER COVER }~-}\· -~}\·- 1 
34 118-03004 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN J~- J\' ~J\· - tYY Y ? 1 
35 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 r;:{-*Y 11/64-40 L=3. 5 1 
36 123-44909 LOOPER COVER BRACKET }~-}\· -~}\· -?Jf'J.' { 1 
37 SM-4041055-SP SCREW Tll.';'r'J' M4 L=10 3 
38 121-03404 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING 1-J\' -~J\'-7J':Y"I J\'* 1 
39 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 Til.· J-*'J' M4 L=6 1 
40 SS-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4. 5 '\'J~t7:'r'J' 9/64-40 L=4. 5 1 
41 121-03206 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE J~-J\· -~J\· -HI 11J. 1 
42 121-01408 GUIDE PLATE 1~-}\· -~}\· -~·1r ,,. Y 1 
43 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 '?lt7:'r'J' 9/64-40 L=6 1 
44 03 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL J.t'7~'f~?1'J-1(16) 1 
45 118-02204 RUBBER PLUG "J.JlJ.1~J\·- ~'-J'JJ' A 1 

NOTE U:Ha) 01 .... FOR M0-3604,M0-3614 M0-3604,M0-3614~ 

02 .... FOR M0-3616 M0-3616ffl 
03 .... FOR JE JE~ 

-2-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2) 

7v-A~i* (2) 

42 

41 44 

~ 20 

32~ 

36 

33 

~ 
37 

-3-

---, 
I 

7 I 
I 9 

/~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t ~ ~ · -f Qty - - - - ... - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -.. - - - - - - - - - - -
1 122-70203 UPPER COVER ?9711\' -(M0-3600) 1 
2 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING 09Y:7' 1 
3 B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77' 7'1~· 1 
4 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. , M5 L= 12 . j-11.' ~J' M5 L= 12 7 
5 04 121-01952 BELT COVER ASM. II.' !1}711\' -(j~) 1 
6 04 CM-3002000-A1 CAUTION LABEL(16) 'i'=\'J~f~l/1~-11 (16) (1) 
7 04 121-01903 BELT COVER II.' !1~711\'- (l) 
8 05 121-01903 BELT COVER II.' 11~711\'- 1 
9 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 j-11.' ~y 15/64-28 L=12 3 

10 04 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). 7Yt'Y711.'J 1(~3?) 1 
11 06 CM-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL. ,3 (SMALL). Pt' Y711.' !1 3 ( ~31}) 1 
12 100-04109 GROUND MARK :7' 7YV 'i'-:7 1 
13 118-05207 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 1~~f 1'1 2 
14 01 TA-1871602-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~ty D=18.7 L=16 1 
15 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~7A~Y 11/64-40 L=7 1 
16 WZ-0850302-KO WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 7"~71'1~'71'~ 8.5X12.5X0.3 2 
17 B3013-141-HOA WASHER L110~~· t~x71' ~ ~·71·* 1 
18 123-42002 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET ~;!iJ' 711\' -1'1 1 
19 SS-7090611-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 'i' J1t7*J' 9/64-40 L=6. 1 2 
20 02 121-02109 SAFETY PLATE ~ ;!iJ' 711\'- 1 
21 115-03703 SCREW STUD Jf.1-;J;' !H 4 
22 WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 t7~' 71' * 7.5X19X1.5 4 
23 WS-0822010-KP SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 1\' *~·71·~ 8.2X15X2 4 
24 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 0.171:77"1~ 9/32-28 4 
25 115-03919 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 77' 71' '191\' 7:\-Y 1 
26 115-03885 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77' 71' '19(:7~) 1 
27 R0-0742401-00 RUBBER RING 09yj' (l) 
28 SM-0081001-SD SCREW ~7A~~· M8 L= 10 (l) 
29 115-03810 OIL RESERVOIR 77' 71' '19 (l) 
30 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 ~~ty D=12.5 L=4 1 
31 TA-1701107-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~tY 1 
32 01 121-04907 SAFETY PLATE #J' 711\' -
33 118-41350 FILTER BASE ASM. 71!11-1'1:7~ 1 
34 03 121-05201 BELT COVER 11.' !1~711\' -(B) 1 
35 03 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4. 1 L=20 'i'1H:n~· D=4.1 L=20 2 
36 122-71904 SHELTER PLATE ~"f11.11\'Y 1 
37 TA-1120804-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~ty 1 
38 122-70302 UPPER COVER GASKET ?9711\'-1\'7:\-Y 1 
39 123-45203 SIDE COVER '}j~Y711\'- 1 
40 121-00301 SIDE COVER GASKET 'J:7~Y711\'-l\'7'\-Y 1 
41 SM-4040855-SP SCREW j-11.' ~~· 3 
42 SM -104080 1-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 ~7J~~· M4X0.7 1=8 
43 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 0~71:7i'J~ 15/64-28 1 
44 12 2-58000 BUSH ~;J;J' 711\' -7' 1h 1 

NOTE (tl:~a) 01 .... FOR M0-3604,M0-3614 M0-3604,M0-3614~ 

02 .... FOR M0-3616 M0-3616Jfl 
03 .... FOR JE JE~ 

04 .... FOR JAPAN B*Jfl 
05 .... FOR EXPORT ~ililfl 
06 .... FOR EXPORT(EXCEPT JE) ~ ili Jfl ( JEiiil& < ) 

-4-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS 

±*H!fMJ~ 

41 

( 37 

/ 
/ 43 

/ 
/ 

/ 
45 

-5-

1 8 /! 
33 I 
J 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

48 

31 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- _NQ __ ~O!E- ___ ~~"!: ~0_. __________ ~ ~ _ S_ Q _R _I_ ~ _T_ [ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ :>I __ j ________ 9ty __ 

1 01 123-43406 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DMJ!. 1 
2 . 01 SM-4040855-SP SCREW fl\' .tJ' 3 
3 02 SM-4040855-SP SCREW fl\' .tJ' 3 
4 02 123-43505 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DM!~ 1 
5 121-08403 GASKET DM!~ !I' """y 1 
6 01 B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D J .1J' 'J ili' - !~"' 79Y'J' D 1 
7 02 SB-1100003-00 BALL BEARING ili' -!~"· 79Y'J' 1 
8 121-08007 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CMJ!. 1 
9 121-24509 STOPPER (R) J~-11' -ll:>'V 711V :;{oW 2 

10 121-07108 CRANKSHAFT J.1.Y 'J 1 
11 121-32155 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. l)I :;{:;{ll~'V 'J~ 1 
12 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 '?J~t7.tY 11/64-40 L=18 (1) 

13 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 '?i!lt7-*'' 11/64-40 L=7.8 2 
14 121-09153 CONNECT! NG ROD ASM. TI9'JV? rr~w 'J~ 1 
15 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 '?J~t7.1Y 11/64-40 L=18 (2) 
16 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-7.8 '? J~ t7.1Y 11/64-40 L-7.8 1 
17 B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER i};' - !~,._· 79Y'J' ~M 1 
18 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B '.1'''! ili' -Jl,J\'79Y'J' B 1 
19 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM. ryyJ!,-!1' -~yry~· ('!~) 1 
20 * SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 '?J~t7.tY 11/64-40 L=18 (2) 
21 * SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L-14 '?J~t7-*'' 11/64-40 L-14 (2) 
22 * SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 !1-,;/J'JYfi};' !~~ M6 L=12 (1) 
23 121-24400 STOPPER (L) Jl,-!1'-ll'~· 711~':;{ t~'9 2 
24 01 121-23360 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM. 1 A '~J!,-~ -~yry~'A('J~) 1 
25 * SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 '?J~t7.tY 11/64-40 L=18 (2) 
26 * SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 '?J~t7.t'' 11/64-40 L=14 ( 2) 
27 * SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 ll'fJ'Jl:TiJ;' M M6 L= 12 (1) 
28 02 121-20150 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM. 1 B '~Jl,-!1' -~yry~· B 'J~ 1 
29 * SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 '?J~t7.tY 11/64-40 L=18 (2) 
30 * SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 14 '?J~t7.tJ' 11/64-40 L=14 ( 2) 
31 03 SS-7112420-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-24 '?i!lt7.1Y 11/64-40 L-24 3 
32 121-08106 OIL ADJUSTING BAR .19sl)fs1)'1!7i};'l) 1 
33 SS-5080212-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 TI'1YV *'' 5 
34 04 119-56505 HANDWHEEL C Tl 7.' ~'J' )~'? (c) 1 
35 04 SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 '?J~t7.tY 11/64-40 L=18 3 
36 03 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 Tl'~~·j]·~ 4.5X8.5X1 3 
37 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B J.1J''J i' -Jl,J\'79Y'J' B 1 
38 115-10609 WASHER ". 79Y'J' ?'!1 ~ 1 
39 WZ-2640310-KH WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 7~;/J·~~·;IJ• .t26.4X33.9X3.5 1 
40 R0-3473501-00 RUBBER RING 09Y'J' 1 
41 122-71706 THRUST HOLDER ::\77.~1)?" 1 
42 SM-4050855-SP SCREW 7"' .tJ' M5 L=8 3 
43 122-80103 OIL SHIELD J.1.J''J77'7""9 1 
44 118-11205 HANDWHEEL A JI"J.' ~'J' !~'? A 1 
45 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ~:;{~Y 15/64-28 L=10.5 2 
46 WP-0764016-SP WASHER t7~' j]' ~ 76X20X4 1 
47 SS-9681610-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 !1,;/J'Ji};'J!,~ 9/32-28 L=16 1 
48 03 119-56307 HAND WHEEL B JI"J.'~'J'J~'? (B) 1 

NOTE ( 1:±112.) 01 .... FOR M0-3604,M0-3614 M0-3604 1 M0-3614}H 
02 .... FOR M0-3616 M0-3616Jfj 
03 .... FOR EXPORT ~litem 
04 .... FOR JAPAN B;fs:ffl 

FOR BALL HOLDER ASM. 1 ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED 
£--~. ~~~~h~i:±~~~~*~· 

-6-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 

~.m~t~$ill~f* 

7 

36 

~ 

-7-

20 

46 

~ 

25 

38 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- _NQ __ ~o:!'£- ___ ~A¥!: ~0_, __________ ~ £: _ S_ g _R _I_ ~ _T_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ Jt __ f ________ 9tJ __ 

I 122-80707 FEED FORKED CRANK 119?r' iJ7'Pl'J.?7Y? I 
2 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L= 14 D1n?7f*y' M6 L=l4 I 
3 122-80806 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM 119W r;r;7· I 
4 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=l4 D'Jb?ltW M6 L=l4 I 
5 SS-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5. 0 r~*y' 9/64-40 L=5 2 
6 122-87108 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT 119?r' r;,·' I 
7 122-80202 BUSHING, FRONT 119?1-' r;y· nx~'J.J~ I 
8 122-80301 BUSHING, REAR 119WiJY?lr~'J.JI, I 
9 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=l2 W=IO . X7;(riJt D=l2 W=IO ?~ 2 

10 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 r~*7' l/4-40 L=6 (4) 
11 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C lt?97'J.v'J. ?7Y?r: Y c 1 
12 01 121-09955 LINK PIN C ASM. 119?r'iJ9Y?t'YC(?~) 2 
13 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK :ry'; ( 0. I) 
14 123-44859 NEEDLE HOLDER ASM. 119lli'iJ(?~) 1 
15 122-80509 NEEDLE HOLDER 119l!i' r; (1) 
16 123-44800 NEEDLE HOLDER BUSHING 119lli' -~'J.J~ (1) 
17 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 r~*Y M4 L=6 I 
18 05 122-81101 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 1191r7YN 1 
19 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 fA.' *Y 11/64-40 L=5 l 
20 03 122-81200 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE ::lJiYII'91191r7YN 1 
21 04 122-81.309 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOOPER .::y· .J.iJnYIIH~YYN I 
22 05 122-81705 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE 1191r7Yt' w 11-• 1 
23 SM-4040855-SP SCREW fA.'*'' 1 
24 03 122-81804 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE =lliYII' 91191r7Yt'Yn'1r· I 
25 04 122-81903 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE CHAIN LOOP ::y· .J.iJnYII91r7Yt'Yn'1r' I 
26 121-12108 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE STAND 11911- 7YN'J.'1 1 
27 SM-4040855-SP SCREW fA.'*";' 2 
28 SS-6080720-SP SCREW t7*7' 1/8-44 L=7 1 
29 122-80608 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER 1191-'~'J.''\' 1 
30 06 122-80905 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A 1191'ritt:t1r7YNA I 
31 121-10904 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE 1191r~ttx1~ A 1 
32 121-10805 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING 1191r~ttx 11' * 1 
33 SD-0280401-SL HINGE SCREW D=2. 8 H=4 'J.''J*J' D=2.8 H=4 I 
34 04 122-81002 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE B 1191'ritt:t1r7YNB 1 
35 02 122-81408 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 1191r7Yt'Y I 
36 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7*"J' 9/64-40 L-6 2 
37 03 122-81507 TAKE-UP LEVER, 2-NEEDLE =lliYII' 91191r7Yt' Y I 
38 04 122-81606 TAKE-UP LEVER, CHAIN LOOPER .::Y .J.iJnYII91r7Yt' Y I 
39 02 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 r~*y' 1/8-44 L=2.8 I 
40 02 MDC-270Bl100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 119 DCX27 #II I 
41 07 SS-8080310-TP SCREW l/8-44 L-2.8 r~*"J' 1/8-44 L-2.8 2 
42 07 MDC-270Bl100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 119 DCX27 #11 2 
43 121-12207 COVER 119 nY9.J.iJnll·- I 
44 121-12306 FELT A 119 nY9.J.iJ7J:J~r A I 
45 122-53308 FELT B 119n'.!9.J.iJ7J:M B I 
46 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE fJ.-7' 0. l 
47 TA-095130!-RO RUBBER PLUG r~tY I 
48 08 MC-0336007-50 NEEDLE B-27 NM75 119 B-27 75 I 
49 02 121-48607 NEEDLE CLAMP I lli'YII'9 1191-'~ I 
50 03 121-48706 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE =lliYII' 9 119r~ I 
51 04 121-49803 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER =Y .J.iJ»Y 119r' ~ I 
52 122-80400 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK 119W iJ9'.!? I 
53 09 MC-0336007-50 NEEDLE B-27 NM75 119 B-27 75 2 
54 R0-108240 1-00 RUBBER RING 09'.1?' I 

NOTE Ctt~C.) 01. ... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE J~HR7J>Ni;-l\'ll~ 
02 .... FOR M0-3604 M0-3604}§ 
03 .... FOR M0-3614 M0-3614}§ 
04 .... FOR M0-3616 M0-3616}§ 
05 .... FOR M0-3604,M0-3616 M0-3604,M0-3616J§ 
06 .... FOR M0-3604,M0-3614 M0-3604,M0-36!4Jij 
07 .... FOR M0-3614,M0-3616 M0-3614,M0-3616J§ 
08 .... FOR JE(M0-3604) JE(M0-3604)Jij 
09 .... FOR JE(M0-3614,M0-36!6) JE(M0-3614,M0-3616)J§ 

-8-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) 
~I) ~-f* ( 1) 

' 

.-&j 

,-----, 
I I 
I 2 r--1 
I~ I 
I ~ 3 I 

I g~J-1 
1~1, 

L~----J) 
/ -

/ 

-9-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- _NQ __ ~GTE- ___ ~~ ~0_. __________ ~ ~ _ S_ g _R _I_ ~ _T_ [ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;< __ j ________ gty __ 

1 02 118-27367 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASM. ~.1.7]":791/5'':7~ 1 
2 02 SM-6051202-TP SCREW·M5X0.8 L=12 D17J:7Y:h)i' JH M5X0.8 L=12 (l) 
3 02 118-27318 MAIN FEED ROCKER ~ .llt:791/5'' (l) 
4 122-73009 MAIN FEED LINK ht:799Y:7 1 
5 SD-0720601-TH HINGE SCREW D= 7. 24 H= 6. 0 ~·y*J' D=7.24 H=6 1 
6 122-82703 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO Jt:79Y :7"\'I;,(~Jl, 1 
7 TA-2050416-RO RUBBER PLUG ~:keY 1 
8 122-84303 FORKED LINK t:797~\'~:77Y:7 1 
9 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L= 14 D17J:77f*~· M6 L=14 1 

10 CS-095081A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=8 A7A~ryj D=9.53 W=8 :7~ 2 
11 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L- 3.5 ~;,(*y' 11/64-40 L=3. 5 ( 4) 
12 122-82802 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA t:79Y :7n;,(~'~ 1 
13 122-83008 FEED SHAFT t:79J':7 1 
14 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 \'J~t7*Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1 
15 122-82604 CRANK ROD Jt:79:77Y:7D1 ~ • 1 
16 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B t:79"' 79Y:7' B 1 
17 121-16174 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. it:797JAJJ' ~· 1 (:7~) 1 
18 121-18808 RATCHET GEAR 7fr:1H't (l) 
19 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ~~*'' 11/64-40 L=6. 5 (l) 
20 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 t7*J' 11/64-40 L=6. 5 (l) 
21 SD-0260271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 2. 60 H= 2. 7 ~·y*y' D=2.6 H=2.7 (l) 
22 B1604-704-000 RATCHET PAWL 7fin (l) 
23 PS-0300132-KH SPRING PIN 3X13 AT 9Y:7' t' Y ( 2) 
24 SS-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 \'J~t7*Y 11/64-40 1=8 ( 2) 
25 121-16307 FEED CAM BLOCK t:797JA 7J:7n (l) 
26 121-16406 FEED ADJUSTING CAM :t:79f31/i:1 7JA (l) 
27 121-16216 FEED CAM t:797JA (l) 
28 121-16117 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY t:797JAJY'~'1 (l) 
29 B1606-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING 7fin Jl'!fiJ\' * 1 
30 121-17107 RATCHET GEAR SPRING 7fr:1H' t )\' * 1 
31 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L- 2.5 t7*Y 1/8-44 L-2. 5 1 
32 118-28704 SLIDE BLOCK y· 31/j' :t:7Y7J:7J'"' 1 
33 B1652-704-000 SPRING :tJi}i'~y }\' * 1 
34 B1654-704-000 WASHER Jtyi)i• ~y y :7!1'' 1 
35 B1651-704-000 FELT Jtyi}i' ~y 7IJH 1 
36 122-87603 PUSH BUTTON STUD it5'ili'~YJ':7 1 
37 SM-4041455-SN SCREW M4 L=14 f"' *" M4 L=14 1 
38 TA-1030402-RO RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 1=4 ~~tY D=10.3 L=4 1 
39 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C t:797~\'~ :77Y:7t'Y C 1 
40 03 118-24067 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASM. J.1.1t:791J5'' (:7~) 1 
41 115-30110 MAIN FEED ROCKER J.l:t:7YJ/5'' (l) 
42 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L=12 DJ7J:77fi)i' JH M5XO. 8 L=12 (l) 
43 118-24018 PIN J.l:t:791/5'' t' y (l) 
44 119-48601 WASHER B J.l:t:791/5''!1''7J'*(B) (l) 
45 NS-6620320-SP NUT 3/16-32 D17J:7f1~ 3/16-32 (l) 

NOTE (ft~c) 01. ... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE 3~t!R7J~A.,~J:m&lz 

02 .... FOR EXPORT ~iliffl 
03 .... FOR JAPAN S:;f;:ffl 

-10-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) 

* I) F:IJf* ( 2 ) 

-11-

62 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~· _NQ __ ~O'fE ____ ~A!\: ~0_. __________ ~ ~ _ S_ g _R _I_ ~ _T_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ j _ _ j ________ 9tJ __ 

1 118-27409 FEED BAR SHAFT 3-~· -'!i'l tt:x:Y 'J 1 
2 SM-4040855-SP SCREW tr..'1-Y I 
3 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8Xl t7t' 'It 1- 3. 7X8Xl 2 
4 TA-0800504-RO PLUG D=8 L=4. 5 ~;>{t'J D=8X4. 5 1 
5 Bl624-704-000 SLIDE BLOCK 3-~· -'bY tt:x: '/J'J3x 1 
6 118-28050 COLLAR ASM. tt:x:Y 'J 'b7- '!5;. I 
7 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ~;>(1-J' 11/64-40 L=3. 5 (1) 
8 01 118-82107 MAIN FEED DOG J.l;d"'J911' 1 
9 02 119-49807 MAIN FEED DOG h:d"'JW (F-25) I 

10 03 118-82800 MAIN FEED DOG J.!;d"'J911' I 
11 SS-9111050-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nJ'/J'f;r Jw~ 11/64-40 L-9.5 1 
12 04 118-87106 AUXILIARY FEED DOG ;Jij' 371"'1911' 1 
13 03 118-87403 AUXILIARY FEED DOG ;Jij' 371"'1911' 1 
14 SS-4080610-SP SCREW l/8-44 L=6. 4 tr..· 1-J' 1/8-44 L=6.4 1 
15 121-17461 MAIN FEED BAR ASM. J.l;d"'J93ry~·ry'!JY('J5;.) 1 
16 121-17511 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 7'J:d"'J93W ?'bY (1) 
17 121-17412 MAIN FEED BAR J.J.;d"'J93ry~·ry'!JY (1) 
18 01 Bl657-804-00T DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7'171"'1911' 1 
19 02 119-49906 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7'17!"'1911' (F-25) 1 
20 03 121-72805 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7'171"'1911' I 
21 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-9.5 tiJ'/J'J;Ji' J~~ 11/64-40 L-9.5 1 
22 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E'!J' 51~Pl 5 I 
23 118-26310 ADJUSTING LINK n·?f3?t.J9Y'l 1 
24 SD-0720271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 51''/1-J' D=7.2 H=2.7 1 
25 118-28563 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. 7'J:d"'J9?'f' ('15;.) 1 
26 118-25304 PIN 7'J:d"'J9t' 'J (1) 
27 118-26401 PIN COVER 7'J:d"'J9t' 'J 751 (1) 
28 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 t71-Y 1/8-44 L=4 ( 2) 
29 118-28514 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. 7'J:d"'J9?7' (1) 
30 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 t11'/J'J77ili' J~~ M5XO. 8 L=l2 (1) 
31 Bl414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK 119;Ji' ?51'=\' 7'Jt{3ti I 
32 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2XI3Xl t7t' '/J' 1- 6. 2Xl3Xl 1 
33 BI647-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT n·- nJ'ln~ I 
34 Bl646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW n·- 51· Y1-Y I 
35 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 v~t71-7' 3/32-56 L=3 6 
36 121-19756 RUBBER PLATE ASM. ?\177' 7=\'93' A('J5;.) 1 
37 121-19806 RUBBER PREESSER PLATE 77' 7=\'93' A:d"t:r{51 1 
38 121-:-19608 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 77'7=\'93' A 1 
39 121-19905 RUBBER COVER 77'7=\'93' A51'{ I 
40 121-20002 RUBBER BASE PLATE 77' 7=\'93' .451' {{51 I 
41 SS-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L-6.1 VJ~t71-Y 9/64-40 L-6. 1 2 
42 121-19400 RUBBER CASE t• ryy '/3' A'J-7. 1 
43 118-27607 OIL SHIELD RUBBER,LOWER 75177'73' A I 
44 SS-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 v~t71-7' 3/32-56 L=4.8 2 
45 122-82901 FEED BAR SUPPORT 3ry~· ?'/JYH:r 2 
46 121-19509 RUBBER t• ?Y '/3' A 1 
47 118-27904 RUBBER MY '/3' A I 
48 R0-4801201-00 RUBBER RING 0 9'/'J' 1 
49 118-28308 SUPPORT THROAT PLATE 119{5ftt:x: 1 
50 SL-4051231-SC SCREW M5 L= 12 t• '/J' 1-J=\'tr... 31-Y M5 L= 12 2 
51 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4. 8X8. 4XO. 8 t7t' '/J' ,t 4. 8X8 . 4XO. 8 4 
52 SM-4041055-SP SCREW tr..• 1-Y M4 L=l 0 4 
53 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t71-J' 9/64-40 L=6 4 
54 118-28605 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER t~. ?f3?t.1?7' 1 
55 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=ll t71-Y 1/4-40 L=ll 1 
56 Bl645-704-000-A BUSHING t~·- f3-t.J''" ;>(51~ I 
57 R0-0601501-00 RUBBER RING OY'J'J' I 
58 119-91502 SPRING t~'?f3?t.1v"· -11· -t 1 
59 122-83255 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. t~'ryf3?t.J,''J713'? 1 
60 SS-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 tr..· *'' 9/64-40 L=5 2 
61 122-83107 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION t~'?f3?t.J;>('f:Y151 1 
62 115-29005 STOPPER t~· -f3-t.J 7.~111'- 2 

NOTE (ti:liil) 01 .... FOR M0-3604 M0-3604.ffl 
02 .... FOR M0-3614 M0-3614.ffl 
03 .... FOR M0-3616 M0-3616.ffl 
04 .... FOR M0-3604,M0-3614 M0-3604,M0-3614.ffl 

-12-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FORM0-3616) 

=m~Jv-;'\~f*<M0-3616J1D 

-13-

~ 
25 

27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~. _NQ __ ~O}'E ____ ~A¥!: ~0_. __________ 1?_ ]!: _ S_ g _R _I_ ~ _T _ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t _ " ! __ -;. __ f ________ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

B2103-816-0AO SLIDER ARM ASM. 
B2103-816-000-B CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM 
SS-7110720-TP 
118-29751 
B2105-816-000 
122-84105 
SD-0720803-TH 

01 B2119-816-BOO 
123-42309 
SM-6051202-TP 
B2111-716-000 
122-83404 
115-39061 
SM-6051202-TP 
SS-4080610-SP 

01 122-58505 
123-42200 

01 122-59008 
121-21612 
SS-6110710-TP 
SS-4080610-SP 
121-22008 
B2525-352-000 
118-29405 
SS-9110430-TP 
122-83503 
PS-0200062-KH 
B2531-704-000 
SS-9151210-TP 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN 
CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK 
CHAIN LOOPER ROD 
STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8 
BEARING B 
BRACKET 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 
BUSHING, REAR 
CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT 
CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 
PIN,LONG 
CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIV. LINK 
PIN,SHORT 
DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6. 5 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 
BUSHING, FRONT 
OIL SEAL RING 
CHAIN LOOPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM 
SPRING PIN 2X6 
WASHER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 

=~· ~-~~ t'~J'?7' ?~ 
=~· ~-~Yt' YJ' 97' 
'Jt5t~· 11/64-40 L=7 
=~· ~?~~~?J''t'~?~ 
=Y ~-~~ ~?J'' 
=5'' ~?~~a,.v 
~- ~*~· 
=~· ~-~~ 01!-' 11,' 79~?' B 
=Y ~?~'J~?J' ,~· ~ 
0"./~?777f.' ~~ M5X0.8 L=12 
=5'·~-~~~·? ?'a~~~ 
=~· ~?~'JY' ? 
='' ~-~y 3-~· -97' ?~ 
t11~?77if.' ~~ M5X0.8 L=12 
]'1\"t~· 1/8-44 L=6.4 
=5'' ~9~~39~'9t'Y(f39) 
=Y ~9~~39~· 99~? 
=~· ~?~~3?~·?t·~c~~) 
~~IW -~,~· ~ 
t5t5'' 11/64-40 L=6.5 
]'11,' t5'' 1/8-44 L-6.4 
=Y ~ry~y~· ?'IM!v 
Jv-,,·,.? :t1Jv5'-Jv 
=Y ~?~~ Jv-1\' 
t11~?if.' IH 
=~· ~?~'JJJ,-1\' -97' 
l.T 9~?' t• Y 2X6 
5'Y 97· ~Mnr­
a,.~?i'J~ 15/64-28 

NOTE O.HC.) 01. ..• SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE ~:f=R:IJ~Iv-g-Jm~ 

-14-

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 

1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~30 

~~ 58~, 
~7 

45 47 49 ? 
44 

53 

60 ~ '@ 

~· 
~54 

/#i-59 
1 /~ ( 

(/ 3~) 
'l''v; . 4 

2 

-15-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._NQ _ -~O:!'E ____ ~~1_: ~0_. _________ -~ ~-S- ~ _R_l_ ~ _T_ ~ _O_N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;{ __ j ________ 9ty __ 

1 122-54009 BUSHING, REAR Jv-11· -y· 7n;{:JlJI, 2 
2 06 CS-I03121A-SH COLLAR ASM. D=l0.32 W=I2 A7A~97 D=l0.32 W=12 7~ 2 
3 SS-8660530-TP SCREW l/4-40 L= 4.5 ~;{:W l/4-40 L=4. 5 (4) 
4 B2507-804-000-B BUSHING, FRONT Jl,-!1'7'1 'j'J:;{:J!JI, 2 
5 121-22404 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT ry:c Jl,-!1' -Y' 7 1 
6 Shl-60612oo-SP SCREW t7~y· M6 L=12 2 
7 01 122-73355 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASM. ?r.nv-!1' -"JJ' ·W ttr7~ I 
8 02 122-73454 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE B ASM. ?9JI,-!1'-iJ'1~'-lf-lf:tB7~ I 
9 or ll8-33613 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT ??JI,-)1' iJ'1~''!t'ti (I) 

10 02 118-93302 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT B ??JI,-11' iJ' 1}' t-lfi B (1) 
11 122-73108 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE IJ?JH' -'h' :W (1) 
12 122-73207 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ??JI,-)1'-:ll'~ (I) 
13 118-42101 OIL FELT 99JI,-!1'-"JJ'1~'7IJI,~ 1 
14 121-23410 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT 7:llJv-!l' -Y 1 1 
15 SS-9090410-TP SCREW O,."JJ7i};' Jl,~ 1 
16 01 119-91601 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COYER IJ?JC-11' -'h'1F' 7'9 1 
17 02 B25l5-704-00B UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER B ??Jv-!1' "JJ'1r' 7:ll B I 
18 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5. 5 'i'lltt7t7' 3/32-56 L=5.5 2 
19 118-33308 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE ??JI,-11' 1~7Y:T1 1 
20 SS-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 f~·ty' 9/64-40 L=6 1 
21 03 118-31757 PIN ASM. IJ?Jv- 11' :9' '¥ ~:· :; 1~ 1 
22 118-31708 OIL WICK STOPPER BALL ~y')~;{:Jl''i' (1) 
23 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ~y') (0. I) 
24 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ~yy (0. I) 
25 01 122-84402 LOOPER HOLDER, A ??Jv-!1' -?:;· A 1 
26 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L-11.8 U11/1)Ji' M 15/64-28 
27 SS-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 O,."JJ7i};' Jl,~ 9/64-40 L=5.5 
28 02 122-84501 LOOPER HOLDER, B ??Jv-!1' -ry:;· B 
29 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll.8 01"JJ7i};' Jl,~ 15/64-28 
30 SS-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5. 5 O,."JJ7i};' Jl,~ 9/64-40 L=5.5 
31 118-33506 LOWER LOOPER l'HREAD 'l'AKE-UP Yl!JC-11' :rn· y I 
32 121-24004 THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT ?IJv-!1' -7'/t' 'J ~~· 1 
33 SS-7110840-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=7 .8 'i'lltt7tY' ll/64-40 L=7. 8 1 
34 SS-6080410-SP SCREW l/8-44 L=4 t7W l/8-44 L=4 1 
35 118-31906 PIN 7' -y· J'j-(t• ') 1 
36 06 118-3180'1 GAUGE IJ?JC-11' 'h' 1F' 'lf¥:cij· -Y I 
37 07 ll9-91809 GAUGE ??JI,-}1' iJ'1~'-lf'ti1' -y' 1 
38 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING OY'/7' 1 
39 121-23907 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT ?r JI,-!1'-1~7Yf1 ~~· 1 
40 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 'i' Jvt5'' 9/64-40 L=6 1 
41 121-23808 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER JC-11' :rYt' Y'/ill'- 1 
42 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 f~· :ztY M4 L=6 2 
43 IIS-33407 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE }:JlJI,-)1' 1~7'Jf1 1 
44 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 'i'JvW 9/64-40 L=6 1 
45 121-23659 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM. Jv-!1' -'!1'1~· ~*· 'J!I' Y 1;; 1 
46 B25o8-'I04-ooo OIL SEAL JC-11' 'Y J )f1JCJ-JC 1 
47 B2530-704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING ??Jv-!1' y· 1 :z· M 1 
48 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7ty' 9/64-40 L=6 4 
49 118-33100 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE ??JI,-)1' 1~7'Jf1 f~- 1 
50 SS-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 'i'Jvt7tY 9/64-40 L=8 1 
51 118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD 1 F' -119M 1 
52 SS-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3. 5 t7t}' 2 
53 ll9-99307 LOWER LOOPER y:JlJv-!1'- 1 
54 SS-6090620-TP SCREW t7tY 1 
55 118-33209 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT Jv-!1' 7Yt':; t:ll' Y 1 
56 Ss -7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L 7.8 'i'!Vt7~y· 11/64-40 L-7. 8 1 
57 122-87306 LOWER LOOPER ARM }:JlJI,-!1' -y}' ?7' 1 
58 PS-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 A7' Y'/7' t' 'J 3X6 1 
59 B2531-704-000 WASHER w r;:r· };{91}'\'- 1 
60 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll.8 o1Mt' Jv~ 15/64-28 1 
61 01 Cs-I03121A-SH COLLAR ASM. D=I0.32 W 12 A7~FIJ1 D 10.32 W=l2 7~ 1 
62 SS-8660530-TP SCREW I/4-40 L= 4.5 ~;{t}' 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2) 
63 02 121-76004 UPPER LOOPER ??JI,-)1'- 1 
64 04 118-88104 UPPER LOOPER ??Jv-!1' 1 
65 05 119-99208 UPPER LOOPER ??JI,-)1'- 1 
66 121-30803 OIL FELT IJIJL-11· -hiJ~7:t!vF 1 
67 121-30704 FELT HOLDER ?rllt-11' -h'J~7:t!v~ ttr 1 
68 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 'i' Jvt7tY 3/32-56 L=3 1 
69 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ~y') 0. 1 

NOTE (71~) 01 .... FOR M0-3604,M0-3616 M0-3604,M0-3616f§ 
02 .... FOR M0-3614 M0-36!4ffi 
03 .... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERru~CE ]it!R iJ' .4- i?iiJ!l .fb 
04 .... FOR M0-3604,M0-36I6 M0-3604,M0-3616}§ 

(NEEDLE #9,#11,#14) (~1f~#9,#11,#14) 
05 .... FOR M0-3604,M0-36I6 M0-3604,M0-3616ffi 

(NEEDLE #14,#16,#18) Ctt1f~#I4,#16,#I8) 
06 .... FOR M0-3604,M0-3614 M0-3604,M0-36!4ffi 
07 .... FOR M0-3616 M0-36!6ffi 

-16-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) 

:flll~ ~IMI-f* C 1) 

1 1 
32 

31 

23 21 22'11 
~Q 

38 

39 

35 

36 

37 

-17-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- _NQ __ ~op; ____ ~~1 ~o_. __________ .f! ~ _ s_ LR_ r_ ? _T_ ~ .9 _ N ___________ _t __ ~ _ _:.< __ 1 ________ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

122-82257 
122-82208 
122-82307 
122-82406 
SM-7040550-SP 
SD-0640246-SP 
PS-0300142-KH 
122-82505 
SM-6030350-SD 
SS-4110715-SP 
122-87207 
121-15903 
121-14807 
122-88700 
SM-8040402-TP 
R0-1100901-00 
121-14906 
R0-1100901-00 
122-82109 
121-14468 
SS-8110510-SP 
B1534-804-000 
121-13205 
121-13304 
SS-6121020-SP 
118-19414 
SM-6061200-SP 
NM-6060003-SC 
118-19703 
121-13403 
121-13403 
SS-9151210-TP 
SS-7161040-SP 
118-19315 
118-19109 
118-19208 
NS-6110420-SP 
SS-7111410-SP 
B1529-804-000 
SS-6110710-TP 

FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND ASM. 
FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND 
PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER 
STOPPER 
SCREW M4 L==5 
HINGE SCREW D-6.35 H-2.4 
SPRING PIN 0.3 X 14 
SPRING 
SCREW M3 L=2. 9 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW 
PRESSER SPRING 
PRESSER REGULATOR NUT 
RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER 
SCREW M4XO. 7 1=4 
RUBBER RING 
PRESSER BAR COVER 
RUBBER RING 
PRESSER BAR BUSHING 
PRESSER BAR ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT 
PRESSER FOOT SHAFT 
BUSHING 
SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 
LIFTING HOOK 
SCREW 
NUT M6 
PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING 
LIFTING ARM 
LIFTING ARM 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 
SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9. 5 
LIFTING LEVER 
LIFTING LEVER SCREW 
LIFTING LEVER SPRING 
NUT 11/64-40 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER STO 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 

-18-

t'xt~71' v~· -~'17~ 
ttxtV1' v~·-~·1 
t'xtV1'v~·­
ttx'.l:T' ::n,.~·-
7kt7*Y M4 1=5 
~·y*~· D-6.35 H=2.4 
"AT ~Y7' t• Y 3X14 
ttxtV1'~'* 
t7*Y M3 L=2. 9 
fr,.' *~· 11/64-40 L=7 
ttxfs'.7t.1*Y 
ttx~·* 
ttx fs'.7t.1f:'l} 
ttxfs'.7t.1*Y ,. 
}~*~· M4X0.7 L=4 
09Y7' 
ttxili''.l 7W­
O~Y7' 

Hxili' '.7~~~~ 
ttxili'M~ 
r~*~· 11/64-40 L=5 
ttx'.l:T' tYY Y 7 
ttx~·7 
Hx~· 7~~~~ 
t7*~· 3/16-28 L=9.5 
HI71'717 
t7*Y M6 L=12 
nJ7J771r M6 
Hx'.l:T' ~·* 
ttxY 77.77.r'7:1"' 
ttx~· 77.77.}'7:1"' 
l1'7J7i)i'J!,} 15/64-28 
71~t7*~· 1/4-24 L=9. 5 
ttx71· v,,.-
Hx71' v~· - *~· 
ttx71' v~·- ~· * 
nJ:IJ7t.1r 11/64-40 
7kt7*'' 11/64-40 L=14 
ttx71' v~·- "Ar,~· -
t7*'' 11/64-40 L=6.5 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) 

fill~ ~~~f* ( 2) 

1 9 

20 

2 1 
~28 

~ 
22~ 

23~\ffi 
24 

35 

36 

~ 

4 

50 

49 
34 

-19-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~- _NQ __ ~DIE- ___ £'~ ~o_. __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ ~_I_ p_T_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ! _ -~- _ f ________ gt_y __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

IO 
1l 
I2 
I3 
I4 
I5 
16 
I7 
I8 
I9 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 

I22-53811 
BI528-804-000-A 
SS-70605IO-SP 

OI 118-76I66 
118-72009 
ss-6090650-SP 
BI530-804-000 
WP-02505I6-SD 
SS-70606IO-SP 
SS-60602IO-SP 
Bl511-814-000 
BI507-804-COO 
SS-7080520-SP 
BI508-804-00B 
BI509-804-COO 
SS-6060440-TP 
BI5I0-8I4-000 
118-2070I 

02 I2I-52468 
118-72009 
ss-6090650-SP 
BI530-804-000 
WP-02505I6-SD 
SS-70606IO-SP 
SS-60602IO-SP 
Bl511-814-000 
BI507-8I4-00P 
SS-7080520-SP 
BI508-804-00B 
I2I-60008 
SS-6060440-'I'P 
BI5I0-8I4-000 
118-2070I 

04 I2I-53763 
I2I-56907 
SS-6090650-SP 
I2I-64802 
I2I-67805 
BI5I3-8I6-000 
I2I-67409 
121-62202 
I2I-67607 
I2I-67508 
SS-6060340-SP 
BI5I4-8I6-000 
121-67706 
I2I-l5408 

05 BI539-804-000 
05 SS-60604IO-TP 
03 II8-76869 

ll8-'72009 
SS-6090650-SP 
BI530-804-000 
WP-02505I6-SD 
SS-70606IO-SP 
sS-6060210-SP 
BI5II-8I4-000 
BI507-8I4-00P 
SS-7080520-SP 
BI508-804-00B 
B15o9-814-00P 
SS-6060440-TP 
BI5I0-8I4-000 
II8-2070I 

NOTE Ci'.:U:!) 

PRESSER FOOT ARM 
THREAD TRIMMER 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE 
sCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
STOPPER 
WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= I. 9 
REAR PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT 
SCREW I/8-44 L=4. 9 
SPRING 
STITCH TONGUE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 
CURL GUARD 
FINGER GUARD 
PRESSER FOOT. , (FINGER GUARD). 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L-6 
STOPPER 
WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5. 5 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= I. 9 
REAR PRESSER F'OO'l' 
PRESSER FOOT 
SCREW I/8-44 L=4.9 
SPRING 
STITCH TONGUE 
SCREW 3732-56 1-3.5 
CURL GUARD 
FINGER GUARD 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE 
SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 
REAR PRESSER FOOT 
SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 
NUT, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 
HINGE PIN 
PRESSER F'OOT 
PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING 
HINGE SCREW 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2. 5 
SCREW 
PRESSER F'001' 
FINGER GUARD 
PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
PRESSER F'OOT HINGE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
STOPPER 
WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5. 5 
sCREW 3/32-56 L= I. 9 
REAR PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT 
SCREW I/8-44 L=4.9 
SPRING 
STITCH TONGUE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 
CURL GUARD 
FINGER GUARD 

OI .... FOR M0-3604 
02 .... FOR M0-36I4(FOR JAPAN) 
03 .... FOR M0-36I4(FOR EXPORT) 
04 .... FOR M0-36I6 
05 .... SPECIAL ORDER PART 

(FOR M0-3604,M0-36I4) 

-20-

H:t?7" 
1'H911' 
v~t7*'' 3/32-56 L=4.8 
H:t 1~ 
H:ttY'" 
t7*'' 9/64-40 L=6 
H:t :A~ ;111" -
t7t'h'* 2.5X6X0.5 
v~t7*'' 3/32-56 L=5.5 
t7*'" 3/32-56 L=I.9 
Jmm· ~ 
:>tt:t 
v~t7*'' I/8-44 L=4.9 
:>tt:t ~9)'711' * 
-(~;(I\' 9~'1' 
t7~,. 

h-JW ::l 
.:lt·»·-~· 

:>tt:t7)'3'')(.:lt'h' -~")'t) 
:tf:ttW 
t7~,. 9/64-40 1=6 
;HJ: ;(~)'/I'-
t7t'h' * 2.5X6X0.5 
v~t7*'' 3/32-56 L=5.5 
t7*'' 3/32-56 L=I.9 
1J71M"51 
:U:t 
v~t7*'' I/8-44 L=4.9 
H:t H1711' * 
1'~ ;(J\'99"1' 
t7~5'' 
h-JW ::l 
.:lt·»· -v 
'".:l?:>l"ti7)'3"'}(.:lt"h" -~")'t 
, • .:l');HJ: tY'' 
t7~,. 9/64-40 1=6 
?'D ;HJ: 
.::~· YU:t II"* 
2~"Y:>tt:t tY'' *'" t1~ 
, • .:l');HI tY'" t'Y 
''.:l?)ff:t 
;HJ:');'-" II'* 
::~· Y:>l"I tY'' *'' 
t7*'" 3/32-56 L=2.5 
H:t?7" 11· * ~917*'" 
Mf'IJ'I 
.:lt' »· -~· 
H:t 371'1'~ 
t7*'" 3/32-56 L=3.5 
;HJ: 1~ 
)ffitW 
t7*'" 9/64-40 L=6 
H:t :A~1ll'-
t7t"h' * 2.5X6X0.5 
v~t7*'' 3/32-56 L=5.5 
t7*'" 3/32-56 L=1.9 
h7hY}' ~ 
HI 
VJ~t7*Y I/8-44 L=4. 9 
;HI ~9)'711' * 
1F:AJ\" 931'1 
t7*'' 
»-~~· ;:l 
.:lt' h' -~· 

M0-3604 
M0-36I4( B ;;f;:Jfl) 
M0-36I4(JiioH:I:lJfl) 
M0-36I6 
!J';¥5JUtl;)CJl'jl.R, 
(M0-3604,M0-36I4Jij) 

I 
I 
I 
I 

(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

I 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
I 

(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
I 
I 
I 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 

*~~00{% 

42 M0-3616 

5 

24 

-21-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~· _NQ __ ~DIE- ___ ~A¥!: ~o ... __________ I! ~ _ s_ g_R _I_ ~ _ T_ ~ .9 _ N ___________ _t __ ~ _ -~- _ 1 ________ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
I5 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 

* 

SM-4050855-SP 
B3113-352-000 
B2401-816-000 
B2402-716-000 
SS-5150510-SP 
122 86050 
122-86308 
122-86506 
122-86407 
122-86605 
122-86209 
122-86001 
122-86100 
122-83701 
SS-4090415-SP 
122-83800 
122-83602 
122-83909 
SD-0600341-TP 
PS-0200052-KH 
123-47555 
122-87405 
SS-8110410-TP 
122-84006 
SS-4110515-SP 
121-21307 
WZ-0640312-KO 
SS-4090415-SP 
122-88502 
SM-1030601-SC 
122-84857 
122-85102 
122-85508 
122-84808 
122-85409 
122-85607 
122-85706 
122-85805 
122-85300 
122-85904 
NS-6110420-SP 
122-84758 
122-85003 
122-85508 
122-84709 
122 85409 
122-85607 
122-85706 
122-85805 
122-85300 
122-85904 
NS-6110420-SP 
122-84956 
122-85201 
122~85508 

122-84907 
122-85409 
122-85607 
122-85706 
122-85805 
122-85300 
122-85904 
NS-6110420-SP 
SS-7110710-SL 

SCREW 
MOUNTING BRACKET 
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE 
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 
TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. 
TENSION POST NUT 
ROTATING STOPPER 
TENSION SPRING 
THREAD TENS ION DISK 
THREAD TENSION FELT 
THREAD TENSION POST 
THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD GUIDE A 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 
THREAD GUIDE B 
THREAD GUIDE BASE 
THREAD GUIDE HOOK 
HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 
SPRING PIN 2.3X5 
LOWER THREAD CAM COMPL. 
SHAFT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
THREAD GUIDE SPRING 
WAVED WASHER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 
CENTER THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW M3 L=6 
THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION 
THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW 
TENSION SPRING BUSHING 
TENS I ON SPRING, YELLOW 
TENSION DISK PRESSER 
THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TENSION RUBBER 
TENSION POST 
THREAD GUIDE 
NUT 11/64-40 
THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION 
THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED 
TENSION SPRING BUSHING 
TENSION SPRING, RED 
TENS ION DISK PRESSER 
THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TENSION RUBBER 
TENSION POST 
THREAD GUIDE 
NUT 11/64-40 
THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION 
THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE 
TENSION SPRING BUSHING 
TENSION SPRING, BLUE 
TENSION DISK PRESSER 
THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TENSION RUBBER 
TENSION POST 
THREAD GUIDE 
NUT 11/64-40 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 

-22-

tr..· *~· M5 L=8 
~~~-II· 1'~ v -iJ'J ~911"~'1 
5'M~ V -iJ'J 
5'~1'W -iJ'J 7'.171' 
~7A*}' 15/64-28 L=5 
5'~1~f395't'91"1J'9 

5'M~f395't1~ 
5'~1~f395't:l!~x99~·~ 
5'M~f395'11'* 
1~h95't7 
~M~f395'7xn 
5'M~f395't' 9 
f39}t'71~7'Jt1' 
5'MHM~7'Jt1A 
tr..'*}' 9/64-40 L=4 
5'M~iJM~7'Jt1B 
H1~iJM~7'Jt1~'1 
5'~1'~iJA1~ 
~·y*y 

A7' 9'.11' t• 'J 2 . 3X 5 
}M~iJA?"1J'9 

5'M~iJA5''1 
~~*5'' 11/64-40 L=3.5 
5'M~7'Jt1 
tr..'*}' 11/64-40 L=5 
1~7'Jt1'~'1 ~~~~· * 
t'>.iJ' ~t· iJ' * 6. 4XllXO. 3 
tr..· *'' 9/64-40 L=4 
h9iJ'J1~7'Jt1 
t7J*Y M3XO. 5 L=6 
1~f39}11'*?"1J'9(~) 
1rf395'1x'>.( ~) 
11'*7':1h 
1~f39}11'*(~) 
1H395't7Jtt:t 
1~f39}11' *t' ]I)~~ 
1~f395't7 
1~f39}J' At' 
1~f395't' 9 
f395't'71'~7Yt1' 
01iJ1t1~ 11/64-40 
1~f395'11'*1"1J'9(7iJ) 
1~f395'1x'>.(7iJ) 
II' *7':1h 
1'~f39}11'*(7iJ) 
1~f395't7Jtt:t 
1~f39}11' *t' 7J:JI,~ 
1~f395't7 
1~f39}J' At' 
1~f395't'9 
f395't' 71~ 7'Jt1 
01iJ1t1~ 11/64-40 
1~f39}11'*?"1J'9(7Jt) 
1~f395'1x'>.(7t) 
II' *7':1}~ 

1~h95'11' H7t) 
1~f395't7Jtt:t 
1~f39}11'*'J'7IJI..~ 
1~f395't7 
1~f395'J' At' 
1~f395't'9 
f395't'71'~7Yt1' 
01iJ1t1~ 11/64-40 
xJ~t7W 11/64-40 L=7 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
3 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. UPPER KNIF _t;( .A~.f* E CO:MPONENTS 

20 

-23-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~· _NQ __ ~O'!E- ___ !."A!!: ~0_, __________ ~ _!:: _ S_ Q _R _I_ p _T_ ~ _!) _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ >l __ f ________ 9ty __ 

1 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C t~97~7~ ~7Y~t'Y C 1 
2 122-86704 FEED FORKED ARM 1JTJ").J..7~YM7' 1 
3 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 Vf}Jnt:f.'J' M6 L=14 1 
4 121-32502 BUSHING, REAR 9J:").J,.'J' ~ 9'711").~)1 1 
5 CS-111101E-SH COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W=10 "7.7"7.~91" D=11.11 W=10 ~~ 1 
6 SS-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 1- 3.0 }").*5'' 1/4-40 L=3 (2) 
7 121-32304 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT "j.J,. 97' ,. ~ 1 
8 06 SS-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 1=2.5 7~'*'' 3/32-56 1=2.5 1 
9 115-65801 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT 9TJ").J..71' 1V '7' ~ 1 

10 115-66809 OIL SEAL 9TJ").J,.'J' ~ t1115'-J1 1 
11 121-32403 BUSHING, FRONT 9J:").J,.'J' ~ 7I").~J1 1 
12 02 SS-6111040-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t7*'' 11/64-40 1=9.5 1 
13 02 121-33302 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT A t7").J.. :!t:!t:t(A) 1 
14 02 118-45609 KNIFE t7").J.. 1 
15 07 SS-9090813-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 11171~~· ~~ 9/64-40 L=8 1 
16 07 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 t7:!t'71'* 3.7X8X0.3 1 
17 03 118-45708 KNIFE t7").J.. 1 
18 03 121-33401 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT t7").J.. '!}"'!}"I 1 
19 03 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 t7*5'' 11/64-40 1=16 1 
20 04 115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 9TJ")."J,.'!}"'!}"I 1 
21 04 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE 9TJ")."J,. 1 
22 06 115-65702 WASHER 9TJ").J,.j'!}"I '!}"' 71' * 1 
23 06 SS-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 7~'*'' 3/32-56 1=2.5 1 
24 06 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE 9TJ").J,.j'!}"I 1 
25 06 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER 9TJ").J..71TI'- 1 
26 04 SS-9111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 11171~~·~~ 11/64-40 L=16 1 
27 05 118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 9TJ").J,.'!}"'!}"I 1 
28 05 118-45906 UPPER KNIFE 9TJ")."J,. 
29 05 SS-9112310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 11,71~~·~~ 11/64-40 L=23 

NOTE 0.±~) 01. ... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE ~tR;O~A-iitm&! 

02 .... FOR M0-3604,M0-3614(FOR JAPAN) M0-3604,M0-3614( S;ifi;ffl) 
03 .... FOR M0-3616(FOR JAPAN) M0-3616( S ;ifi;ffl) 
04 .... FOR M0-3604,M0-3614(FOR EXPORT) MO- 3604, M0-3614( ~ tl:lffl) 
05 .... FOR M0-3616(FOR EXPORT) M0-3616(~tl:\ffl) 
06 .... FOR EXPORT ~tl:lffl 
07 .... FOR JAPAN S;ifi;ffl 

-24-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ONENTS KNIFECOMP 13.LOWER 

""f;>{.AOO.f* 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I -
I -------------1 - -- I 

,.....,__7 [6 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_I 

35 36 

39 ~J 
37 

4 1 

24 

~32 

~28 
~~25 

~-

tf ----~29 
31 ~ 

30 

-25-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~-_NQ- _/iO}'E_--- ~A!!: ~0.:--------- -~ _!:_S_ g _R_I_ ~ _T_ ~ _!)_N_---------- _t_- L _;(_- j-------- 9ty_-

1 SS-2110910-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Vlt9t'' 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 
2 01 R4200-JOE-DAO THROAT PLATE ASM. 1191:\lO~) 1 
3 118-06304 PLUG 1191:ll7:ll ( 2) 
4 02 R4305-JOE-EAO THROAT PLATE ASM. 1191:\lO~) 1 
5 118-06304 PLUG IIY-{:\l7:\l ( 2) 
6 03 R4508-JOE-DAO THROAT PLATE ASM. 1191:\l(J~) 1 
7 118-06304 PLUG 1191:ll7:ll ( 2) 
8 122-88908 THROAT PLATE BASE B SUPPORT 1191:ll:ll'1(B)tti 1 
9 SM-4051055-SP SCREW tr..' *" 2 

10 10 122-57267 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. ':\l)'(~~917:\11(J~) 1 
11 09 122-57366 LOWER K.N I FE BRACKET ASM. ':\l)I~J-Y17M(J~) 1 
12 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER H)'(~ll·t~M:\1 (l) 
13 118-06304 PLUG 1191:ll7:ll (l) 
14 SS -7110720- SP SCREW 11 /64-40 L=7 Vlt9t'' 11/64-40 L=7 (l) 
15 118-46607 SPRING ':\l)'(~ ~91~'''1 ll't (l) 
16 121-32619 LOWER K.N I FE BRACKET ,:\1)1~~917:!11 ( 1) 
17 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE A 1191:\l:ll'1 A (l) 
18 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t9t'' 11/64-40 L=6 ( 2) 
19 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B "J.J:ll' 1 ;1\' ')'Y:r A B (l) 
20 121-03602 RUBBER PLUG A "J.J:ll'1 ;J;'')'YJ' A A (l) 
21 10 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD ':\!)'(;{ ;{91~' ,. J (1) 
22 ss- 9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 o1n:t;J;' •r 11/64-40 L=9.5 (l) 
23 121-33104 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE ':\!)'(~ ttJ: (l) 
24 10 121-32908 ROTATING STOPPER ':\l)'(~~91~'''J V99~')'( (l) 
25 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 Vlt9t'' 9/64-40 L=6.8 ( 2) 
26 09 121-32809 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD ':ll)'(~ ;{91~. ,. J (l) 
27 09 121-33005 ROTATING STOPPER ':\!)'(~ ;{91~·,·:rv99~')'( (l) 
28 121-33708 HOLDER PIN 119'/?"ffJ:t' y ( 2) 
29 SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 Vlt9t'' 15/64-28 L=11 (l) 
30 B1423-804-000 UPPER PLATE 1191r f3-,t'9 ?91:\l (l) 
31 B1422-804-000 PIN 119 :rv -vii'- t· Y (1) 
32 118-46805 HOLDER PIN ftJ:t' y (1) 
33 118-46003 LOWER K.N I FE ':ll)'(~ 1 
34 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t9tJ' 15/64-28 L=14 2 
35 118-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER 119'/?"ftJ: 1 
36 07 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD 119'/7 1 
37 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Vlt9t,. 11/64-40 L=7.8 1 
38 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 VJ~t9t,. 9/64-40 L=6 1 
39 08 118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD 119'/7 1 
40 09 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER 119'/7 1 
41 09 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER 119'/7 1 
42 09 SS-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 vlt9t,. 3/32-56 L=4.8 2 
43 09 121-77903 NEEDLE HOLDER 119'/7 1 
44 09 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 Vlt9t'' 9/64-40 L=4.6 1 
45 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t9tJ' 11/64-40 L=6 2 
46 122-87801 THROAT PLATE BASE C 11913!3i' 1(C) 1 
47 118-04606 RUBBER PLUG "J.J:ll'1 ;1\' _,YJ' A 1 
48 04 R4200-J6E-DOO THROAT PLATE IIY-(:\l 1 
49 05 R4305-J6E-EOO THROAT PLATE 1191:\l 1 
50 06 R4508-J6E-DOO THROAT PLATE 1191:\l 1 

NOTE O:Htl) 01 .... FOR M0-3604 M0-3604jij 
02 .... FOR M0-3614 M0-3614jfl 
03 .... FOR M0-3616 M0-3616jfl 
04 .... FOR M0-3604(FOR JSP) M0-3604(JSPffl) 
05 .... FOR M0-3614(FOR JSP) M0-3614(JSPffl) 
06 .... FOR M0-3616(FOR JSP) M0-3616(JSPffl) 
07 .... FOR M0-3604,M0-3604(FOR JSP) M0-3604jfl ,M0-3604(JSPffl) 
08 .... FOR M0-3614,M0-3614(FOR JSP) M0-3614jij ,M0-3614(JSP}fl) 
09 .... FOR M0-3616,M0-3616(FOR JSP) M0-3616jij ,M0-3616(JSPffl) 
10 .... FOR M0-3604,M0-3604(FOR JSP) M0-3604jfl ,M0-3604(JSP}fl) 

M0-3614,M0-3614(FOR JSP) M0-3614jfl ,M0-3614(JSP}fl) 

-26-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

t:B-ns~lloof* 

19--4 
18-! 
-27-

20-{P 
21--© 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
23 ' 

I 
' 

,--~---~ 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I r--26 

: 27~28 : 
I """"" I I <....../ I 

: ~· ·ll I _,- :: ·<1 '~ I .. : ': I 
I I 
I I .:. 
I 29 I L ______ _j 3o 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~· _NQ __ fiO}'E ____ p~ ~0_. __________ ~ ~ _ S_ g _R _I_ !' _T_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;{ __ j ________ 9ty _ " 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

122-75962 
122-56103 
SS-8110410-TP 
SQ-1150453-MZ 
SQ-1150451-MZ 
121-30308 
121-30407 
TA-0400301-MO 
SM-8050402-TP 
118-34603 
122-52706 
BP-3000002-00 
BP-3000002-00 
122-56004 
SQ-0000451-MZ 
SQ-1150441-SD 
122-71805 
SM-6061802-TP 
WP-0651056-SH 
121-30100 
121-30209 
SM-4050855-SP 
122-55907 
NS-6110310-SP 
SQ-1110451-MZ 
121-29854 
121-29904 
121-30001 
121-29805 
SM-4060801-SE 

OIL PUMP ASM. 
WORM GEAR 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
CONNECTING SCREW 
CONNECTING SCREW 
OILING PIN 
OIL FELT 
PLUG D=4X4. 5 L=3 
SCREW 
OIL SUPPLY BUSH 
OIL SUPPLY FELT 
VINYL PIPE 
VINYL PIPE 
OIL TUBE HOLDER 
CONNECTING. SCREW 
CONNECTING SCREW 
WORM 
SCREW M6 L=18 
WASHER 6. 5X11X1 
OIL GAUGE 
RUBBER PACKING 
SCREW 
OILING EXIT SUPPORT 
NUT 11/64-40 
CONNECTING SCREW 
FLOAT ASM. 
OIL GAUGE BAR 
FLOAT SUPPORT 
FLOAT 
SCREW 

-28-

f~9~*'Y7'~{j1~'9 

9il'-Af't 
~~*J' 11/64-40 L=3.5 
f~-7' vYj1*J' 
f~-7· vYj1*Y 
J\9 f.l9~t'Y 

/\9 f.l9~t· y 7.:d~ 
~ :;.(i:Y D=4X4. 5 L=3 
~:;.(*" 
-)l'ft'Yi!f.l9~7''Jh 

-)l'ft'Yi!f.l9~7.:tJI,~ 
t' .::-)~}\' {7' 
t' .::-)~}\' {7' 
/\'{7"~':;.( 

}\' 17" vYj1*~· 
/\' {7' vYj1*Y' 
9Jt-A 
111:1JJ77*' }~ ~ 
t7,'»' * 6.5X11X1 
;;t{JW -y· 
;;t{JW -y· /\' 'JifY 
fl\' *y' M5 L=8 
}Y.l1:~r f''I 
111»171~ 11/64-40 
/\' {7' !1Yj1*Y 
ryifJ J~ 
~939YY ;J;' ry 
9'fJ,,I 
ryi!fJ 
j-f\' *" 

1 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 

0.1 
0.2 
0.3 

4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(l) 
(1) 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. SEMI -SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 
llf_t;c\.:r-7·Jv~i* 

-~ 
21--A 

1 9 

20 

2·3-l 

® 

® 

1 7----@J 

18-® 

-29-

23 .,-1o 
,---_j_--t-----1 

1 5 :2~5 ' : 
I 26 I 

I~ I I e I 

l 27~~-~ 
I 24~ o I~ 
I I I I 
I 28~ I 9 
I_------------ _j 

29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._NQ __ f!QIE ____ ~~ ~o.: __________ l! ~_s_ g _R_I_ ~ _T_ I .9_N_ ___________ t __ ! __ ;-~ __ 1 ________ gt1 _ _ 

1 119-59400 TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) 7-TJ~ (:M5''.:~'/) 1 
2 01 119-66702 BOLT A '/11!lili' J~HA) 4 
3 02 115-71601 BOLT A '/11~ili' JH A 4 
4 123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. ~;~A·,~-rc~~5''3'/)~~ 1 
5 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI-SUNKEN) ~;~A·y~-rc~~y·.:~ry) (1) 
6 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ~HA'h-r (1) 
7 SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 'i'J~t7H~y· 3 
8 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7~y· 9/64-40 L=6 5 
9 03 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 rn~-y· 11/64-40 L=7 2 

10 03 SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 '<'M7H~Y' 3 
11 118-50815 CASE SPONGE 1-AAili' YY' 1 
12 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE 'J'/7'11-A 1 
13 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION ;Ji'-5'YJ' J.. 4 
14 118-49601 SPACER i)i'-"JYJ' AA"' -t- 4 
15 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 711-J..'/HM~ 1 
16 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 t7t' j]' ~ 4 
17 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 ~· ~t·t· ~ 10X18X2.5 4 
18 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 o1t~r1r 4 
19 111-55108 DRAWER t~~·y 1 
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT t~~·-y HI 2 
21 SK-3311500-SC WOOD SCREW D-3. 1 L-15 'i'J1H~5'· D-3.1L-15 6 
22 D8204-555-DOO DRAWER STOPPER t~~· nr1~·- 1 
23 03 121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM . ~nA· 'J~-H~~) 1 
24 121-35505 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT y~-h HI (1) 
25 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET ~HA'h-H'f (1) 
26 119-62909 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER ~HA' h-H'/I) (1) 
27 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 r7A~y· 9/64-40 L=6 (3) 
28 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 o1t~r1r 9/64-40 (3) 
29 03 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,LOWER(BENCH) ~J~A·,~-r'Y~ c~~y·.:~.;) 1 

NOTE (tl:!C.) 01 .... FOR JAPAN B:;fs:ffl 
02 .... FOR EXPORT itrtHffl 
03 .... FOR JE JE)fl 

-30-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. FULLY -SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 
~tt;c\7"-7.Jv00i* 

3 3--t.b 

26~ 
25 

-31-

®-4 

I 

7-a 

24 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- _NQ __ ~O:!'E ____ ~~ ~0_. __________ ~ }: _ S_ Q _R _I_ ~ _T_ ~ .9 _ N_ ___________ t __ ~ _ _ 1-_ _ j ________ _9ty __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
I3 
I4 
15 
I6 
17 
18 
19 
20 
2I 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
3I 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

II9-59558 
115-7I809 
115-7I908 
WP-I002036-SE 
WS-I002560-KR 
NS-6240630-SE 
II5-7I403 
118-49379 
118-49361 
ll8-50906 
SM-9082513-CF 
NM-6080600-SM 
WP-0850002-SC 
119-60259 
119-60200 
ST-603082I-OA 
118-50401 
II9-60309 
SS-6090420-SP 
II8-50609 
II8-50500 
WP-03703I6-SD 
ST-603082I-OA 
SS-5II07IO-SP 
II8-494ll 
II8-508I5 

OI SS-5II0710-SP 
OI SK-235I600-SC 

SS-6090630-SP 
III-55I08 
III-55207 
SK-33II500-SC 
D8204-555-DOO 

OI I2I-35554 
I2I-35505 
II9-62800 
119-62909 
SS-50906IO-SP 
NS-60903IO-SP 

OI II9-60002 

NOTE O±~a) 

TABLE ASM. 
BOLT C 
BOLT D 
WASHER IOX2IX2 
SPRING WASHER 10XI8X2.5 
NUT 3/8-18 
RUBBER CUSHION 
FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 
FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 
FRAME SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW M8 L-25 
NUT M8 
WASHER 8.5XI8XI.6 
CLOTH CHUTE ASM. 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE 
SCREW D-3-24 L-8 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE HOLE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 
RUBBER 
SPRING 
WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 
SCREW D=3-24 L=8 
SCREW II/64-40 L=7 
COOLING FAN CASE 
CASE SPONGE 
SCREW II/64-40 L=7 
WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=I6 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
DRAWER 
DRAWER SUPPORT 
WOOD SCREW D=3.I L=I5 
DRAWER STOPPER 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
NUT 9/64-40 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,LOWER(BENCH) 

OI .... FOR JE 

-32-

'i-T J!, ( i:' 'Jf'J) ;7~ 

?11 ;!li);' }~ ~ c 
?11?1$' JH D 
t7:9"'1t * 
A'*1'~'* IOXI8X2.5 
0'1~;77'1~ 
i);' -~'JJ'A 

7v-A?11:!lYt);J~ (i:''Jf'J~~) 
7v-M11M~ 
7v-.A?11:!l 1~·:; 
O'J~;Jyti);' J!,~ M8 L-25 
O'J~;Jj-'J~ M8 I ~::z. 
t7:9"'h'~ 8.5XI8XI.6 
~J;JA'~::z.tj~ (i:''Jf'J) ;7~ 

~J;JA'J~-~ (i:''Jf'J) 
:!l'Jt''J*~· D-3-24 L-8 
~::z.-~;~· f vA'-
~;n: h-~r f 
t7*~· 9/64-40 L=4 
~::1.- ~J' f J' 1. 
~::1.- \-;7' f A'* 
t7:9"'h'~ 3.7X8X0.3 
:!Z:Yt''J*~· D=3-24 L=8 
~7A~~· I1/64-40 L=7 
1?7?1-A 
1-AAili' 'JY' 
~7A~~· I1/64-40 L=7 
'i'H7H~~· 
t7*~· 9/64-40 L=6 
tH·~ 
tH' ~ ttr. 
'i'J~H~,. D=3. I L=I5 
tH'~A~'JA'-

~JJ7: ~::z.-H;~~) 

h-r :9"ji 
~JJ7: 5'~-p· f 
~JJA' 5'~-H?:r) 

~7A*~· 9/64-40 L=6 
o'}~;~tn 9/64-40 
~J;JA'5'~-r~?l (::$1;75''3?) 

JEffl 

1 
2 
2 

I2 
4 

I2 
4 
1 

(l) 
(l) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
1 

(l) 
(2) 
(l) 
(l) 
(2) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 

2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
5 
1 
2 
6 
1 
I 

(l) 
(l) 
(I) 
(3) 
(3) 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FORM0-3604,M0-3614) 
!f:.ll:~ll00-f*(M0-3604,M0-3614j§) 

-33-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._NQ __ f!O}'E ____ ~~ ~0_. __________ J! ~-S- Q _R_I_ f _T_ ~ ,9_N ____________ t __ ! _ -~- _ f ________ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

119-69458 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 
111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 
111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 
111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L;14 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
B3309-704-0AO THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 
B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 
SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L;5 
B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 
B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER 
SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L;30 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 
111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 
B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN 
B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
B3317-704-000 NUT 
WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 
MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L;14 
WS-1643202-KN SPRING WASHER 16.4X26.6X3.2 

-34-

1 ~~:T>'?f 7~ 1 
1~~:T1J-.7Y:t1 ?:; (2) 
1~~:T'7:T' ':Mrt?' C 4) 
a1:tJ?:t:n M5 C4) 
1~~:Ti};' -~'\'17. (1) 
1 ~~:Ti};' ry lj:r ( 1) 
1 ~~:Ti};' -:1~' :r (1) 
:t~o,• J~,- M5 L;14 (2) 
0:1:fl?:t:1~ M5 (2) 
1 ~~:T 1J-.7Y:t1 '7:T' ?~ (1) 
1 ~~:T 1J-.7Y:t1 '~ (1) 
'YI~t7~,- 11/64-40 L; 5 (1) 
1 ~~:T 1J-.7Y:t1 lj'j' (1 ) 
1 ~ 7Y:t1?:T' ili!W - (1 ) 
t7J~,. M5XO. 8 30 ( 1) 
01:fl?:t1~ M5 (1) 
1~~:Ti};'ry '~ (1) 
1~'?~ 7!1~' ;;{ (4) 
1~'Y~1Jji};'Jj (4) 
1~'l~1Jj:9"' (4) 
1~~:T'7:T' (2) 
0:1:fl?:t:1~ M5 (4) 
1~~:rlli· - H:tn o) 
t7:9"' :fl' * (2) 
J-~· J..:rn· ~~ (3) 
:t~o,• J~,- M5 L;14 (4) 
A'~:9"':fl'~ 16.4X26.6X3.2 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FORM0-3616) 
*.lz:~ii:~f*(M0-3616JtD 

-35-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rp:. _NQ __ ~O}'E ____ ~~ ~0.: __________ ~ _!: _ S_ g _R _I_ ~ _T_ ~ .9 _ N ___________ _t __ ! __ J< __ j ________ 9tJ __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

119-69557 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 
SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 
119-69565 SPOOL REST ARM A ASM. 
B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
B3318-704~LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L-16 
B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 
119-69466 THREAD GUIDE ARM B ASM. 
B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 
B3309-704-0AO THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 
B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 
SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-5 
B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 
B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER 
SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 
111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 
B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN 
B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
119-66504 SPOOL REST 
119-69409 THREAD GUIDE ARM B 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A 
B3317-704-000 NUT 
WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 
B3321-704-LOO SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 
SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 
NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 
MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 

-36-

1l~7Y?:f 1~ 
VJ~H*~· D=3. 8 L=20 
1l~7?7' A 1~ 
{~~:f 

1'~~7?7' ~1-7171' 
t7J*~· M6 L-15 
1'~~7$' -H1T 
1'~~7?7' B 1~ 
{~:;:f 

{~~7$'? ?I 
..,. ~~7$' - 1:r· 7 
0,.7117.n M5 
711.· J*~· M5 L=14 
{~~7 {~7Y7{ ?7' 1~ 

1'~~7 1'~7YN ;~ 
vJH:7*" 11/64-40 L= 5 
1'~~7 {~lYN ?7' 
{~7YN?7' $JW -
t7J*~· M5X0.8 30 
0171171~ M5 
1'~~7$'? ~~ 
1~v:r 7!.- f 'f. 

1'~v:r??iJ;'? 
1'~v:r?tt• 
{~v:r?-7"9''7 
1'~~7?7' B 
0,.7117.n M5 
1'~~7?7' A 
1~~7ili' - ~1-7n 
t7"9''71'* 
1~~7?7' "I A 
711.· J*Y' M6 L=12 
0171171~ M6 1 ~::z. 
J- V J..71T J~ 

1 
(I) 
(1) 
(3) 
(4) 
( 4) 
(I) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 5) 
( 5) 
( 5) 
( 5) 
(1) 
(5) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 

~:9!·rrm 1J :;.. ~ 

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

~ f I m !d: ' ~ ~ R e v . N 0 • J:H ;: ~ .IR! < t.: c ~I' 
33~0)£i~tififJ~IJJ!O)Iijfr!j:, ~j!li~.f1t;:~J"(:tJ, ::)1:[:"(~ a;t, 

29186509 

No . 1 0 9 8 -@] · · · Rev. No . 

*A:Added partsl•m;;o:Obsoleted parts~~II/E:Erratumni 
Rev .Pag eRe f. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts N o . 

* No. ~ No. c I * No. ~ No. c I QQ QQ 

A 04 6 20 SS-7111810-TP 
A 04 6 2 1 SS-7111410-TP 
A 04 6 22 SM-6061202-TP 
A 04 6 25 SS-7111810-TP 
A 04 6 26 SS-7111410-TP 
A 04 6 27 SM-6061202-TP 
A 04 6 29 SS-7111810-TP 
A 04 6 30 SS-7111410-TP 

D 03 22 2 1 122-84204 A 04 22 2 1 123-47555 

-37-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ~51 / 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PARI' NO PAGE REF 
tlMi 1'{ NO Jb1i 1'[ NO Jb1i 1'{ NO ~* 1'[ NO 

BP-3000002-00 28 12 B3318-704-L00-A 36 5 R4305-J6E-EOO 26 49 SS-2090520-SL 2 29 
BP-3000002-00 28 ·13 B3319-704-LOO 36 4 R4508-JOE-OAO 26 6 SS-2110910-SL 26 1 
BT-0600402-EA 8 46 B3319-704-LOO 36 9 R4508-J6E-000 26 50 SS-3090610-SP 2 32 
B1140-716-000 2 19 B3320-704-LOO-A 34 19 SS-3090610-SP 16 40 
Bl211-804-000 6 18 B3320-704-L00-A 36 23 SB-1100003 -00 6 7 SS-3090610-SP 16 44 
Bl211-804-000 6 37 B3321-704-LOO 36 31 S0-0260271-SP 10 21 SS-4060310-SP 24 8 
Bl212-704-000 6 17 B3530-555-000 4 3 S0-0280401-SL 8 33 SS-4060310-SP 24 23 
Bl215-804-000 6 6 S0-0600341-TP 22 19 SS-4080610-SP 12 14 
Bl414-555-000 12 31 CM-3002000-Al 4 6 S0-0640246-SP 18 6 SS-4080610-SP 14 15 
Bl422-804-000 26 31 CM-3002000-01 2 44 S0-0720271-SP 12 24 SS-4080610-SP 14 21 
Bl423-804-000 26 30 CM-300200 1-Al 4 11 S0-0720601-TH 10 5 SS-4090415-SP 22 15 
Bl507-804-COO 20 12 CM-3002001-01 4 10 S0-0720803-TH 14 7 SS-4090415-SP 22 28 
Bl507-814-00P 20 27 CQ-2000000-00 16 24 SK-2351600-SC 30 7 SS-4090515-SP 12 60 
Bl507-814-00P 20 58 CQ-2020000-00 16 23 SK-2351600-SC 30 10 SS-4090615-SP 16 20 
Bl508-804-00B 20 14 CQ-2020000-00 16 69 SK-2351600-SC 32 28 SS-4091015-SP 2 13 
Bl508-804-00B 20 29 CQ-2520000-00 8 13 SK-3311500-SC 30 21 SS-4110515-SP 8 19 
Bl508-804-00B 20 60 CS-0400671-SO 2 5 SK-3311500-SC 32 32 SS-4110515-SP 22 25 
Bl509-804-COO 20 15 CS-095081A-SH 10 10 SK-338200 1-SE 36 2 SS-4110715-SP 18 10 
Bl509-814-00P 20 61 CS-103121A-SH 16 2 SK-3412000-SC 4 35 SS-4120615-SP 2 15 
Bl510-814-000 20 17 CS-103121A-SH 16 61 SL-4051231-SC 12 50 SS-4151215-SP 4 9 
Bl510-814-000 20 32 CS-111101E-SH 24 5 SM-0081001-SO 4 28 SS-5080212-TP 6 33 
Bl510-814-000 20 63 CS-1201010-SH 8 9 SM-1030601-SC 22 30 SS-5090610-SP 30 27 
Bl511-814-000 20 11 SM-104080 1-SC 2 17 SS-5090610-SP 32 38 
Bl511-814-000 20 26 08204-555-000 30 22 SM-1040801-SC 4 42 SS-5110710-SP 4 15 
Bl511-814-000 20 57 08204-555-000 32 33 SM-4040655-SP 2 39 SS-5110710-SP 30 9 
Bl513-816-000 20 39 SM-4040655-SP 16 42 SS-5110710-SP 32 24 
Bl514-816-000 20 45 MA0-11532000 34 25 SM-4040855-SP 2 18 SS-5110710-SP 32 27 
Bl528-804-000-A 20 2 MA0-11532000 36 34 SM-4040855-SP 2 23 SS-5150510-SP 22 5 
Bl529-804-000 18 39 MC-0336007-50 8 48 SM-4040855-SP 4 41 SS-6060210-SP 20 10 
Bl530-804-000 20 7 MC-0336007-50 8 53 SM-4040855-SP 6 2 SS-6060210-SP 20 25 
Bl530-804-000 20 22 MDC-270Bll00 8 40 SM-4040855-SP 6 3 SS-6060210-SP 20 56 
Bl530-804-000 20 53 MOC-270Bll00 8 42 SM-4040855-SP 8 23 SS-6060340-SP 20 44 
Bl534-804-000 18 22 SM-4040855-SP 8 27 SS-6060410-TP 20 49 
Bl539-804-000 20 48 NM-6050001-SE 34 4 SM-4040855-SP 12 2 SS-6060440-TP 16 52 
Bl604-704-000 10 22 NM-6050001-SE 34 9 SM-4041055-SP 2 37 SS-6060440-TP 20 16 
Bl606-704-000 10 29 NM-6050001-SE 34 16 SM-4041055-SP 12 52 SS-6060440-TP 20 31 
Bl624-704-000 12 5 NM-6050001-SE 34 22 SM-4041455-SN 10 37 SS-6060440-TP 20 62 
Bl645-704-000-A 12 56 NM-6050001-SE 36 12 SM-4050855-SP 6 42 SS-6080320-SP 10 31 
Bl646-704-000-A 12 34 NM-6050001-SE 36 20 SM-4050855-SP 22 1 SS-6080410-SP 12 28 
Bl647-704-000-A 12 33 NM-6050001-SE 36 27 SM-4050855-SP 28 22 SS-6080410-SP 16 34 
Bl651-704-000 10 35 NM-6060001-SE 36 33 SM-4051055-SP 26 9 SS-6080720-SP 8 28 
Bl652-704-000 10 33 NM-6060003-SC 18 28 SM-4051255-SP 4 4 SS-6090420-SP 32 19 
Bl654-704-000 10 34 NM-6080600-SM 32 12 SM-4051405-SE 34 8 SS-6090620-SP 12 53 
Bl657-804-00T 12 18 NS-6090310-SN 2 31 SM-4051405-SE 34 26 SS-6090620-TP 16 54 
B2103-816-0AO 14 1 NS-6090310-SP 30 28 SM-4051405-SE 36 13 SS-6090630-SP 16 48 
B2103-816-000-B 14 2 NS-6090310-SP 32 39 SM -406080 1-SE 28 30 SS-6090630-SP 30 8 
B2105-816-000 14 5 NS-6110310-SP 28 24 SM-4061201-SE 36 32 SS-6090630-SP 32 29 
B2111-716-000 14 11 NS-6110420-SP 2 9 SM-6030350-SO 18 9 SS-6090650-SP 20 6 
B2119-816-BOO 14 8 NS-6110420-SP 18 37 SM-6051202-TP 10 2 SS-6090650-SP 20 21 
B2401-816-000 22 3 NS-6110420-SP 22 41 SM-6051202-TP 10 42 SS-6090650-SP 20 36 
B2402-716-000 22 4 NS-6110420-SP 22 52 SM-6051202-TP 12 30 SS-6090650-SP 20 52 
B2507-804-000-B 16 4 NS-6110420-SP 22 63 SM-6051202-TP 14 10 SS-6090670-TP 8 36 
B2508-704-000 16 46 NS-6240630-SE 30 18 SM-6051202-TP 14 14 SS-6110610-TP 26 18 
B2515-704-00B 16 17 NS-6240630-SE 32 6 SM-6053000-SE 34 15 SS-6110610-TP 26 45 
B2525-352-000 14 23 NS-6620320-SP 10 45 SM-6053000-SE 36 19 SS-6110710-TP 10 20 
B2530-704-000 16 47 NS-6680410-SP 4 24 SM-6061200-SP 16 6 SS-6110710-TP 14 20 
B2531-704-000 14 28 SM-6061200-SP 18 27 SS-6110710-TP 18 40 
B2531-704-000 16 59 PS-0200052-KH 22 20 SM-6061202-TP 6 22 SS-6111040-SP 24 12 
B3013-141-HOA 4 17 PS-0200062-KH 14 27 SM-6061202-TP 6 27 SS-6111440-SP 2 10 
B3113-352-000 22 2 PS-0300062-KH 16 58 SM-6061402-TP 8 2 SS-6111610-SP 24 19 
B3304-704-000-A 34 14 PS-0300132-KH 10 23 SM-6061402-TP 8 4 SS-6121020-SP 18 25 
B3304-704-000-A 36 18 PS-0300142-KH 18 7 SM-6061402-TP 10 9 SS-6151440-SP 26 34 
B3305-704-000-A 34 7 SM-6061402-TP 24 3 SS-6661110-SP 12 55 
B3305-704-000-A 36 11 RE-0500000-KO 12 22 SM-6061610-SC 36 6 SS-7060310-SP 12 35 
B3309-704-0AO 34 10 R0-0371801-00 16 38 SM-6061802-TP 28 18 SS-7060310-SP 16 68 
B3309-704-0AO 36 14 R0-0601501-00 12 57 SM-7040550-SP 18 5 SS-7060510-SP 12 44 
B3309-704-000 34 13 R0-0742401-00 4 27 SM-8040302-TP 2 6 SS-7060510-SP 20 3 
B3309-704-000 36 17 R0-1082401-00 8 54 SM-8040402-TP 18 15 SS-7060510-SP 26 42 
B3311-012-000 34 20 RO-ll 00901-00 18 16 SM-8040612-TP 8 17 SS-7060610-SP 16 18 
B3311-012-000 36 24 R0-1100901-00 18 18 SM-8050402-TP 28 9 SS-7060610-SP 20 9 
B3311-704-000 34 5 R0-1952401-00 4 2 SM-9082513-CF 32 11 SS-7060610-SP 20 24 
B3311-704-000 36 7 R0-34 73501-00 6 40 SQ-0000451-MZ 28 15 SS-7060610-SP 20 55 
B3311-804-000 34 11 R0-4801201-00 12 48 SQ-1110451-MZ 28 25 SS-7080520-SP 20 13 
B3311-804-000 36 15 R4200-JOE-OAO 26 2 SQ-1150441-SO 28 16 SS-7080520-SP 20 28 
B3317-704-000 34 23 R4200-J6E-000 26 48 SQ-1150451-MZ 28 5 SS-7080520-SP 20 59 
B3317-704-000 36 29 R4305-JOE-EAO 26 4 SQ-1150453-MZ 28 4 SS-7090510-SP 26 44 

-38-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ~51 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
~* ]'{ NO ,51,11!: J:[ NO ~3 w NO ,51,11!: ]'{ NO 

SS-7090530-SP 2 40 TA-1701107 -RO 4 31 118-19414 18 26 119-49005 2 7 
SS-7090610-SP 2 43 TA-1871602-RO 4 14 118-19703 18 29 119-49807 12 9 
SS-7090610-SP 26 38 TA-2050416-RO 10 7 118-20701 20 18 119-49906 12 19 
SS-7090611-SL 4 19 118-20701 20 33 119-51100 2 21 
SS-7090620-TP 12 41 WP-0250516-SD 20 8 118-20701 20 64 119-56307 6 48 
SS-7090710-SP 26 25 WP-0250516-SD 20 23 118-23804 8 II 119-56505 6 34 
SS-7090850-SP 16 50 WP-0250516-SD 20 54 118-23804 10 39 119-59400 30 1 
SS-7110510-SP 2 12 WP-0370316-SD 24 16 118-23804 24 1 119-59558 32 1 
SS-7110510-SP 2 26 WP-0370316-SD 32 22 118-24018 10 43 119-60002 30 29 
SS-7110540-SP 34 12 WP-0371016-SD 12 3 118-24067 10 40 119-60002 32 40 
SS-7110540-SP 36 16 WP-0480856-SP 12 51 118-25304 12 26 119-60200 32 15 
SS-7110710-SL 22 64 WP-0621016-SD 12 32 118-26310 12 23 119-60259 32 14 
SS-7110720-SP 26 14 WP-0651056-SH 28 19 118-26401 12 27 119-60309 32 18 
SS-7110720-TP 14 3 WP-0751576-SD 4 22 118-27318 10 3 119-62800 30 25 
SS-7110810-SP 10 24 WP-0764016-SP 6 46 118-27367 10 1 119-62800 32 36 
SS-7110840-SP 6 13 WP-0850002-SC 32 13 118-27409 12 1 119-62909 30 26 
SS-7110840-SP 6 16 WP-1002036-SE 30 16 118-27607 12 43 119-62909 32 37 
SS-7110840-SP 16 33 WP-1002036-SE 32 4 118-27904 12 47 119-66504 36 25 
SS-7110840-SP 16 56 WP-1612616-SE 34 24 118-28050 12 6 119-66702 30 2 
SS-7110840-SP 26 37 WP-1612616-SE 36 30 118-28308 12 49 119-69409 36 26 
SS-7110910-TP 10 14 WS-0451040-KP 6 36 118-28514 12 29 119-69458 34 1 
SS-7111410-SP 18 38 WS-0822010-KP 4 23 118-28563 12 25 119-69466 36 8 
SS-7111410-TP 6 21 WS-1002560-KR 30 17 118-28605 12 54 119-69508 36 28 
SS-7111410-TP 6 26 WS-1002560-KR 32 5 118-28704 10 32 119-69557 36 1 
SS-7111410-TP 6 30 WS-1643202-KN 34 27 118-29405 14 24 119-69565 36 3 
SS-7111810-SP 6 35 WZ-0420350-KP 2 4 118-29751 14 4 119-91502 12 58 
SS-7111810-TP 6 12 WZ-0640312-KO 22 27 118-31708 16 22 119-91601 16 16 
SS-7111810-TP 6 15 WZ-0850302-KO 4 16 118-31757 16 21 119-91809 16 37 
SS-7111810-TP 6 20 WZ-2640310-KH 6 39 118-31807 16 36 119-99208 16 65 
SS-7111810-TP 6 25 118-31906 16 35 119-99307 16 53 
SS-7111810-TP 6 29 100-04109 4 12 118-33100 16 49 120-15301 26 40 
SS-7112420-SP 6 31 111-55108 30 19 118-33209 16 55 120-15400 26 41 
SS-7151120-SP 26 29 111-55108 32 30 118-33308 16 19 121-00301 4 40 
SS-7161040-SP 18 33 111-55207 30 20 118-33407 16 43 121-01309 2 33 
SS-8080310-TP 8 39 111-55207 32 31 118-33506 16 31 121-01408 2 42 
SS-8080310-TP 8 41 111-85006 34 21 118-33613 16 9 121-01515 2 30 
SS-8090530-TP 8 5 111-85105 34 17 118-34603 28 10 121-01903 4 7 
SS-8110410-TP 2 8 111-85105 36 21 118-41350 4 33 121-01903 4 8 
SS-8110410-TP 2 35 111-85204 34 6 118-42101 16 13 121-01952 4 5 
SS-8110410-TP 10 II 111-85204 36 10 118-45500 24 27 121-02109 4 20 
SS-8110410-TP 12 7 111-85352 34 2 118-45609 24 14 121-02208 26 17 
SS-8110410-TP 22 23 111-85402 34 3 118-45708 24 17 121-02307 2 24 
SS-8110410-TP 28 3 111-85501 34 18 118-45807 24 21 121-02406 2 25 
SS-8110510-SP 18 21 111-85501 36 22 118-45906 24 28 121-02752 2 2 
SS-8110750-SP 10 19 115-01301 2 3 118-46003 26 33 121-03206 2 41 
SS-8151150-SP 6 45 115-03703 4 21 118-46607 26 15 121-03404 2 38 
SS-8660330-SP 24 6 115-03810 4 29 118-46805 26 32 121-03602 26 20 
SS-8660530-TP 16 3 115-03885 4 26 118-47100 26 35 121-03701 26 19 
SS-8660530-TP 16 62 115-03919 4 25 118-48405 24 25 121-04907 4 32 
SS-8660610-TP 8 10 115-10609 6 38 118-49361 30 15 121-05201 4 34 
SS-9090410-TP 16 15 115-29005 12 62 118-49361 32 9 121-05359 2 1 
SS-9090610-TP 16 27 115-30110 10 41 118-49379 32 8 121-07108 6 10 
SS-9090610-TP 16 30 115-39061 14 13 118-49411 30 12 121-08007 6 8 
SS-9090813-TP 24 15 115-65504 24 24 118-49411 32 25 121-08106 6 32 
SS-9110430-TP 14 25 115-65702 24 22 118-49601 30 14 121-08403 6 5 
SS-9111010-SP 12 21 115-65801 24 9 118-50401 32 17 121-09153 6 14 
SS-9111010-SP 26 22 115-66809 24 10 118-50500 32 21 121-09955 8 12 
SS-9111050-SP 12 11 115-71403 30 13 118-50609 32 20 121-10805 8 32 
SS-9111610-SP 24 26 115-71403 32 7 118-50815 30 11 121-10904 8 31 
SS-9112310-SP 24 29 115-71601 30 3 118-50815 32 26 121-12108 8 26 
SS-9151210-TP 4 43 115-71809 32 2 118-50906 32 10 121-12207 8 43 
SS-9151210-TP 14 29 115-71908 32 3 118-72009 20 5 121-12306 8 44 
SS-9151210-TP 16 26 115-98000 24 20 118-72009 20 20 121-13205 18 23 
SS-9151210-TP 16 29 118-02204 2 45 118-72009 20 51 121-13304 18 24 
SS-9151210-TP 16 60 118-03004 2 34 118-76166 20 4 121-13403 18 30 
SS-9151210-TP 18 32 118-04606 26 47 118-76869 20 50 121-13403 18 31 
SS-9681610-TP 6 47 118-05207 4 13 118-82107 12 8 121-14468 18 20 
ST-6030821-0A 32 16 118-06304 26 3 118-82800 12 10 121-14807 18 13 
ST-6030821-0A 32 23 118-06304 26 5 118-87106 12 12 121-14906 18 17 

118-06304 26 7 118-87403 12 13 121-15408 20 47 
TA-0400301-MO 28 8 118-06304 26 13 118-88104 16 64 121-15903 18 12 
TA-0800504-RO 12 4 118-10207 2 11 118-90001 16 51 121-16117 10 28 
TA-0951301-RO 8 47 118-11205 6 44 118-90100 26 36 121-16174 10 17 
TA-1030402-RO 10 38 118-19109 18 35 118-90308 26 39 121-16216 10 27 
TA-1120804-RO 4 37 118-19208 18 36 118-93302 16 10 121-16307 10 25 
TA-1250406-RO 4 3o 118-19315 18 34 119-48601 10 44 121-16406 10 26 

-39-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S ' 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
ol'Mif }'! NO .111i J[ NO .111i J[ NO .111i 1'[ NO 

121-16703 10 16 122-54009 16 I 122-85409 22 35 
121-17107 10 30 122-55907 28 23 122-85409 22 46 
121-17412 12 17 122-56004 28 14 122-85409 22 57 
121-17461 12 15 122-56103 28 2 122-85508 22 33 
121-17511 - 12 16 122-57267 26 10 122-85508 22 44 
121-18808 10 18 122-57366 26 II 122-85508 22 55 
121-19400 12 42 122-58000 4 44 122-85607 22 36 
121-19509 12 46 122-58505 14 16 122-85607 22 47 
121-19608 12 38 122-59008 14 18 122-85607 22 58 
121-19756 12 36 122-70203 4 I 122-85706 22 37 
121-19806 12 37 122-70302 4 38 122-85706 22 48 
121-19905 12 39 122-70500 2 22 122-85706 22 59 
121-20002 12 40 122-71706 6 41 122-85805 22 38 
121-20150 6 28 122-71805 28 17 122-85805 22 49 
121-21307 22 26 122-71904 4 36- 122-85805 22 60 
121-21612 14 19 122-73009 10 4 122-85904 22 40 
121-22008 14 22 122-73108 16 II 122-85904 22 51 
121-22362 6 19 122-73207 16 12 122-85904 22 62 
121-22404 16 5 122-73355 16 7 122-86001 22 12 
121-23360 6 24 122-73454 16 8 122-86050 22 6 
121-23410 16 14 122-75962 28 I 122-86100 22 13 
121-23659 16 45 122-80103 6 43 122-86209 22 II 
121-23808 16 41 122-80202 8 7 122-86308 22 7 
121-23907 16 39 122-80301 8 8 122-86407 22 9 
121-24004 16 32 122-80400 8 52 122-86506 22 8 
121-24400 6 23 122-80509 8 15 122-86605 22 10 
121-24509 6 9 122-80608 8 29 122-86704 24 2 
121-29805 28 29 122-80707 8 I 122-86803 2 27 
121-29854 28 26 122-80806 8 3 122-86902 2 28 
121-29904 28 27 122-80905 8 30 122-87108 8 6 
121-30001 28 28 122-81002 8 34 122-87207 18 11 
121-30100 28 20 122-81101 8 18 122-87306 16 57 
121-30209 28 21 122-81200 8 20 122-87405 22 22 
121-30308 28 6 122-81309 8 21 122-87603 10 36 
121-30407 28 7 122-81408 8 35 122-87801 26 46 
121-30704 16 67 122-81507 8 37 122-88502 22 29 
121-30803 16 66 122-81606 8 38 122-88700 18 14 
121-32155 6 11 122-81705 8 22 122-88908 26 8 
121-32304 24 7 122-81804 8 24 123-41806 30 6 
121-32403 24 II 122-81903 8 25 123-41905 30 5 
121-32502 24 4 122-82109 18 19 123-41954 30 4 
121-32619 26 16 122-82208 18 2 123-42002 4 18 
121-32700 26 21 122-82257 18 I 123-42101 2 14 
121-32809 26 26 122-82307 18 3 123-42200 14 17 
121-32908 26 24 122-82406 18 4 123-42309 14 9 
121-33005 26 27 122-82505 18 8 123-43406 6 I 
121-33104 26 23 122-82604 10 15 123-43505 6 4 
121-33211 26 12 122-82703 10 6 123-44503 2 16 
121-33302 24 13 122-82802 10 12 123-44800 8 16 
121-33401 24 18 122-82901 12 45 123-44859 8 14 
121-33708 26 28 122-83008 10 13 123-44909 2 36 
121-35505 30 24 122-83107 12 61 123-45203 4 39 
121-35505 32 35 122-83255 12 59 123-47555 22 21 
121-35554 30 23 122-83404 14 12 
121-35554 32 34 122-83503 14 26 
121-48607 8 49 122-83602 22 17 
121-48706 8 50 122-83701 22 14 
121-49803 8 51 122-83800 22 16 
121-52468 20 19 122-83909 22 18 
121-53763 20 34 122-84006 22 24 
121-56907 20 35 122-84105 14 6 
121-60008 20 30 122-84303 10 8 
121-62202 20 41 122-84402 16 25 
121-64802 20 37 122-84501 16 28 
121-67409 20 40 122-84709 22 45 
121-67508 20 43 122-84758 22 42 
121-67607 20 42 122-84808 22 34 
121-67706 20 46 122-84857 22 31 
121-67805 20 38 122-84907 22 56 
121-72805 12 20 122-84956 22 53 
121-76004 16 63 122-85003 22 43 
121-77903 26 43 122-85102 22 32 
122-50601 2 20 122-85201 22 54 
122-52706 28 II 122-85300 22 39 
122-53308 8 45 122-85300 22 50 
122-53811 20 I 122-85300 22 61 

-40-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 

Copyright@ 1996- 2001 JUKI CORP. 

*•~~3~-~~&a.-~T~~t 
UtJtl-itT. 
All rights reserved throughout the wond. 

JUKI f*:il:~tt 

cB.I.. l3l(~, ;:~ill~ 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

li! ;:(1),<- '.:I•J 7. Hiilli.ll.r.tA~t.:: &'J 7i!it..: < J:IT~lJtli!; •J ~T. 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

* <: (1)/{- -,:IIJ" H;t, 2001 ~31.1 llii:~iQiolili:!:11l!al.l-t.::t ~"t'T. 
*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of Maroh 2001 . 

Printed in Japan 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




